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Architectural Site Plan
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_—— PROPOSED 2 STORY

ADDITION - New Building
Location - verify final building w/
property owner

—  EXISTING HOUSE -

Existing house to remain -
shown dashed

_—— PROPOSED NEW GARAGE -

New Building Location

COUNTY, STATE:

HARNETT COUNTY, NC
LAND-USE ZONING:

RA-30

PIN:
#0651-17-4469

PID:
#080652 0092 05
LOT SIZE:
173-0"x 139-0", +/- 0.57 ACRES

Erik Harvey

cell:  (919) 448-7422
email: erikharvey3@gmail.com
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This sheet is formatted for a
24" x 36" print. If this print
does not measure that -
refer to the graphic scale.
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Architectural Site
Plan
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Sheet Number:




PLAN NOTES

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXISTING CONDITIONS
AND DIMENSIONS AND FULLY ACQUAINT HIMSELF WITH THE
SPECIFICS OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION. IT IS THE OWNER / CONTRACTOR'S

RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER :
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES Erik Harvey
cell: (919) 448-7422
2. ALL WORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR / SUB- email: erikharvey3@gmail.com

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF
MUNICIPAL, LOCAL OR FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS AS WELL AS
ANY OTHER GOVERNING REQUIREMENTS, WHETHER OR NOT
SPECIFIED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

DASHED - TYP 3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A CURRENT AND
COMPLETE SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ON SITE DURING
ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION FOR USE BY ALL TRADES.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS AND
METHODS OF THE CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

5. ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS (F.F.E) SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
8" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.

6. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION COORDINATE ANY SITE AMENITIES,
SIDEWALKS, STEPS, RETAINING WALLS, DRIVEWAY, ETC. WITH
BUILDING PLANS.

Permit Set

7. IF SITE CONDITIONS REQUIRE THE FOUNDATION WALLS TO
EXCEED 4' OF RETAINING - CONTACT ARCHITECT & STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER TO VERIFY ADDITIONAL REINFORCING & FOOTING
REQUIREMENTS.

8. VERIFY NUMBER OF REQUIRED RISERS FOR EXTERIOR STEPS
WITH SPECIFIC SITE CONDITIONS.

9. GRADE SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY MIN. 6" PER 10' AWAY FROM
BUILDING FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

10. ALL EXTERIOR PATIOS AND WALKS TO SLOPE A MIN OF 1/4" PER
AWAY FROM BUILDING.

11. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2 x 4's AT 16" 0.C. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

12. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2 x 4's AT 16" 0.C. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

13. ALL ANGLED WALLS IN PLAN, ARE AT 45 DEGREES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

14. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM THE FACE OF STUDS, FACE
OF BRICK, FACE OF CONC., FACE OF EXISTING WALL - UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

15. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION OF AIR HANDLER, HVAC EQUIPMENT,
WATER HEATER, ELECTRICAL PANEL, METER AND ANY OTHER
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH ARCHITECT OR OWNER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION, COORDINATE LAYOUT WITH ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS

16. VERIFY MANUFACTURE'S ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS AND
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FRAMING AROUND PLUMBING FIXTURES.

17. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE OFFSET MIN. OF 4" FROM WALL TO
HINGE SIDE OF DOOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

Level 2 = EXiSting Second Floor 18. CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH TYPICAL DOOR HEAD HEIGHT,

2 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

1/4"=1'-0"

19. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT WALL BOARD AT ALL
BATHROOMS AND BEHIND KITCHEN BASE CABINETS.

20. PROVIDE 3" SOUND BATTS OR UNFACED FIBERGLASS
INSULATION BATTS CONT. IN STUD WALLS SURROUNDING
BATHROOMS, BEDROOMS AND POWDER ROOMS.

660"

g 5 3 = 11 21. PROVIDE FIBERGLASS INSULATION THROUGHOUT PLAN, AT MIN.
1“8 s 93 al Ll LEVEL AS REQUIRED BY CODE

94 1 A2 k 510172 451 ¥ 491 Q2112 2 P 22. ALL CAULKING IS TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIALS/ SURFACES.

" 23. SEE ELEVATIONS & FLOOR PLANS FOR DOOR INFORMATION,
TYPES, DIMENSIONS, AND MATERIALS,

f o | i ,/72}&; 24. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW INFORMATION, TYPES,
N ! 3/0 7 DIMENSIONS, AND MATERIALS.
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A

;
\L N,
-2

a4

25. PROVIDE FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER ALL MILLWORK AND
APPLIANCES,

N,

»

8
64"

26. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING FOR TOILET ACCESSORIES, PLUMBING
FIXTURES, CABINETRY AND FOR ALL CLOSET RODS AND
SHELVING.

+
3/0X6/8C.0.

7
9.9"
X6

SRRE————
L
5-5"

109"

7

27. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION OF TOWEL BARS AND TOILET

ACCESSORIES w/ INTERIOR DESIGNER &/OR OWNER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

Residential Addition

IX XX

131"

15 Classic Cove Court
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3.1

3-4"

%

|
3.91/2" { 3-81/2" I 28. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR THE
GROUND TO BE P.T. NO. 2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE.

P
4
v

JR I 29. REPAIR AND REPLACE ANY ROTTEN OR DAMAGED
» CONSTRUCTION.

/ \\\
RN
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1-10"

30"

! 30. FURNITURE LAYOUT SHOWN IS FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES
£ ONLY - FURNITURE TO BE SELECTED & PROVIDED BY OWNER, &
=k MAY VARY SLIGHTLY IN SIZE & LAYOUT.

>

012"
14114 7,
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4 40

+
261"

31. PROVIDE FOAM SEALANT AT ALL PLUMBING AND ALL
PENETRATIONS

6-3"

110 1/2"1-6 112"
L,

26-11"
710"

30
-

3
5.2

44" 39" 32. TYPICAL HANDRAIL HEIGHT IS 34" ABOVE STAIR NOSING,
BOTTOM RAIL LESS THAN 4" ABOVE NOSING, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

7
B 241N, 724 33. INTERIOR FINISHES INCLUDING CASEWORK, KITCHEN .
= = APPLIANCES, LIGHT FIXTURES, PLUMBING FIXTURES ETC. TO BE Revisions
SELECTED BY INTERIOR DESIGNER AND/OR OWNER - VERIFY —
FINAL SELECTIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. No. / Description / Date

111"

176"
2-3"

34. VERIFY OWNER SELECTED OPTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION -
NOTIFY ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER OF ANY REQUIRED PLAN
MODIFICATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES,

241"

134"

K

35. THE CABINET DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AS FOLLOWS; 24" DEEP
BASE CABINETS FOR KITCHEN & PANTRY 21"; DEEP BASE
CABINETS FOR BATHROOMS, INCLUDING THE
MASTER BATH.

7.5

| g
' 2 36. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING FOR ALL HIDDEN SPACES SEE R302.11
This sheet is formatted for a

g INNCRC
24" x 36" print. If this print

ADDITION BUILDING AREA - SQUARE FEET does not measure that -

refer to the graphic scale.

HOUSE: Sheet Title:

FIRST FLOOR: Existing Floor Plan,
LEFT ADDITION: 1,031 SF Roof Plan

B_ REAR ADDITION: 658 SF

SECOND FLOOR:

3-3112" 64112 6-8112" 510" 120" 6-1" LEFT ADDITION: 1,031 SF

e 3ar REAR ADDITION: 658 SF Date: Jan. 16, 2022
669" TOTAL: 3,348 SF (HEATED) | _Project: 21003

ONE-CAR GARAGE: 364 SF Sh991 Number:

Level 1 - Existing First Floor Plan B r— SIDE PORCH: 60 SF PR INE

EXISTING WALLS
1 T T TOTAL: 424 SF

N\,
15-11"

EXIST.

118"
114

6-1" 6-2" 3-01/2"
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y 1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXISTING CONDITIONS
" AND DIMENSIONS AND FULLY ACQUAINT HIMSELF WITH THE
ﬂ. n SPECIFICS OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. IT IS THE OWNER / CONTRACTOR'S
30' x 60" 30" x 60" 30" x 60" 30" x 60" 30" x 60" 30" x 60" 30" x 60" 30" x 60" W ) RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER Erik Harvey
DH WIN __DHWIN DH WIN _DH WIN DH WINJTLDH WIN DH WINJTLDH WIN S7NON IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. cell:  (919) 448-7422
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2. ALL WORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR / SUB- il ; ;
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF emall ' erlkharvey3@gmal | -.com
MUNICIPAL, LOCAL OR FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS AS WELL AS
‘ TABLE R30727.7€75”I737”V§IVI7£7I7_I:I'NG"'G'ARAGEVSEE‘ERATION ANY OTHER GOVERNING REQUIREMENTS, WHETHER OR NOT
NOT LESS THAN 1/2" GYP. BD. OR EQUIVALENT APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SPECIFIED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

I 26 e

SIDE FROM THE RESIDENCE & ATTICS. ALL HABITAL ROOMS ABOVE THE
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= — 20 MIN. FIRE

I I
| |
I I
I I L
/TN | | GARAGE - NOT LESS THAN 5,8" TYPE X GYP.-BD.[OR EQUVALENT

(A4.0) DR. | | PROVIDE MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD. OR EQUIVALENT TO A!l’;L GARAGE WALLS
<<< D_ . Y _ | | SUPPORTING FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES USED FOR SEPARATION.

ining —

L

2I_4Il
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2I_6Il
30" x 60" 30" x 60"
DHWIN DHWIN

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A CURRENT AND
COMPLETE SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ON SITE DURING
ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION FOR USE BY ALL TRADES.

8|_0||
w

- e 4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS AND
METHODS OF THE CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.
One-Car

Garage |

5/8" DRYWALL ON
CEILING IN GARAG,

3I_0Il
J=fb
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5. ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS (F.F.E) SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
8" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.

MICRO
36" OVEN

GARAGE
DOOR
o
16I_0Il

Kitchen 6. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION COORDINATE ANY SITE AMENITIES,

r SIDEWALKS, STEPS, RETAINING WALLS, DRIVEWAY, ETC. WITH

| o :@ . BUILDING PLANS. P e rm It S et

‘ 7. IF SITE CONDITIONS REQUIRE THE FOUNDATION WALLS TO
EXCEED 4' OF RETAINING - CONTACT ARCHITECT & STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER TO VERIFY ADDITIONAL REINFORCING & FOOTING
REQUIREMENTS.

2I_6Il
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T T SLOPE GARAGE SLAB MIN.
| 1/8" /FOOT TO DRAIN

26I_0Il

8. VERIFY NUMBER OF REQUIRED RISERS FOR EXTERIOR STEPS
WITH SPECIFIC SITE CONDITIONS.

I
I
I

w

AL

S
I
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f— 9. GRADE SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY MIN. 6" PER 10' AWAY FROM
I’ I’ BUILDING FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
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10. ALL EXTERIOR PATIOS AND WALKS TO SLOPE A MIN OF 1/4" PER
AWAY FROM BUILDING.
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30" x 68’ .
DBL. EXT. | , 6-0
DR.

5I_0Il

11. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2 x 4's AT 16" 0.C. UNLESS

ALIGN vi/ EXISTING OPP. DR. :
r OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

12. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2 x 4's AT 16" 0.C. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

L\

15 R @\0'-7 17/32"

—N

——VERIFY LOAD BEARING
CAPABILITY PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION - IF DETERMINED SIDE PATIO
UNFIT, DEMO AND REBUILT TO
REQ'D CAPACITY

10I_0Il

20I_0Il 16I_1ll +/_ N

VERIFY ON SITE A ) S
8'_6" ) 3|_0n ) 8|_6n 4I_0" ) 12._1" ‘e :7 7:

SIDEWALK

13. ALL ANGLED WALLS IN PLAN, ARE AT 45 DEGREES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

5I_0Il

14. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM THE FACE OF STUDS, FACE
OF BRICK, FACE OF CONC., FACE OF EXISTING WALL - UNLESS

W OTHERWISE NOTED.
— ‘ 15

E , , . . VERIFY FINAL LOCATION OF AIR HANDLER, HVAC EQUIPMENT,

‘ R WATER HEATER, ELECTRICAL PANEL, METER AND ANY OTHER
2'-6" x 6'-8" I 2'6"x 68 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH ARCHITECT OR OWNER PRIOR TO
ro T T T T T T T T POCKET DR INSTALLATION, COORDINATE LAYOUT WITH ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS.
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20" —VERIFY EXISTING
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I
! Pant M 16. VERIFY MANUFACTURE'S ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS AND
RI':,L.USE EXISTING AN RNRNNRNNRNNRNS DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FRAMING AROUND PLUMBING FIXTURES.

WALL & BASE

@

\ | 17. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE OFFSET MIN. OF 4" FROM WALL TO
ICABINETS - HINGE SIDE OF DOOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
FINAL LAYOUT |
|
|
|

8I_0Il +/_
VERIFY IN FIELD
4

LOCATION w/ OWNER

7I_8Il

BY OWNER 18. CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH TYPICAL DOOR HEAD HEIGHT,

“SIDING TO BE REMOVED | UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ON INTERIOR WALLS - 5

IXREPLA(Q

Bedroom W

i ASHE DRYER

wv. s " ﬁ | | 19. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT WALL BOARD AT ALL
ALIGN NEW WALL TO EXISTING Lo 1S | BATHROOMS AND BEHIND KITCHEN BASE CABINETS.

36" +/-
VERIFY w/ INSER

F
S

9I_0Il 4I_6Il

)~ VERIFY LOAD BEARING N ‘ | 20. PROVIDE 3" SOUND BATTS OR UNFACED FIBERGLASS

CAPABILITY PRIOR TO INSULATION BATTS CONT. IN STUD WALLS SURROUNDING
CONSTRUCTION - IF DETERMINED } BATHROOMS, BEDROOMS AND POWDER ROOMS.

UNF!T, DEMO AND REBUILT TO | 21. PROVIDE FIBERGLASS INSULATION THROUGHOUT PLAN, AT MIN.
REQ'D CAPACITY LEVEL AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

o
30" x 60"
DH WIN
o]
N
|—\
F
«
3~

4I_5 jJ2ll

@ 0-7 17/32" /

22. ALL CAULKING IS TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIALS/ SURFACES.

\ |
e T EXISTING TO REMAIN | 23. SEE ELEVATIONS & FLOOR PLANS FOR DOOR INFORMATION,
NALTERED ‘ TYPES, DIMENSIONS, AND MATERIALS.

|
L SHOWN DASHED EXISTING TO REMAIN \ 24. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW INFORMATION, TYPES,

o
50" x 24"
FX WIN

ITion

VERIFY HT
w/ OWNER

E=======- UNALTERED - | DIMENSIONS, AND MATERIALS.

36" SHOWN DASHED ‘ 2 A30
| 25. PROVIDE FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER ALL MILLWORK AND

33I_6Il

A31 2

8I_8Il

=N
‘A4.()§3E I — ] APPLIANCES.
.2 \

Al

42"x50" —— ‘ / — ‘ 26. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING FOR TOILET ACCESSORIES, PLUMBING
SHOWER L NN O R N RO RN FIXTURES, CABINETRY AND FOR ALL CLOSET RODS AND
1 ; SHELVING.

2@‘ ALIGN NEW WALL TO EXISTING

Residential Add

27. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION OF TOWEL BARS AND TOILET
| ACCESSORIES w/ INTERIOR DESIGNER &/OR OWNER PRIOR TO
Master Bath 5L6" x 6'-8" INSTALLATION.

|

oe"
30" x 60" 30" x 60"

GLASS

FREE
STANDING

TUB
o

DBL. DR. H 28. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR THE
GROUND TO BE P.T. NO. 2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE.

29. REPAIR AND REPLACE ANY ROTTEN OR DAMAGED
3( 7‘ CONSTRUCTION.
master | 1 0N g 30. FURNITURE LAYOUT SHOWN IS FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES

ONLY - FURNITURE TO BE SELECTED & PROVIDED BY OWNER, &
Bedroom MAY VARY SLIGHTLY IN SIZE & LAYOUT.

15 Classic Cove Court
Fuquay Varina, North Carolina 27526

DHWIN DH WIN
BLURRED |BLURRED

GLASS

Romero Residence

31. PROVIDE FOAM SEALANT AT ALL PLUMBING AND ALL
PENETRATIONS.

8I_3Il

Closet

6I_0Il

32. TYPICAL HANDRAIL HEIGHT IS 34" ABOVE STAIR NOSING,
BOTTOM RAIL LESS THAN 4" ABOVE NOSING, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

_ - = 33. INTERIOR FINISHES INCLUDING CASEWORK, KITCHEN .
al L] L] i il 1 APPLIANCES, LIGHT FIXTURES, PLUMBING FIXTURES ETC. TO BE Revisions
SELECTED BY INTERIOR DESIGNER AND/OR OWNER - VERIFY
FINAL SELECTIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. No. / Description/ Date

DBL. DR

ALIGN NEW WALL TO EXISTING

34. VERIFY OWNER SELECTED OPTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION -
NOTIFY ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER OF ANY REQUIRED PLAN
MODIFICATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES.

7I_8Il
7I_8Il

35. THE CABINET DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AS FOLLOWS; 24" DEEP
BASE CABINETS FOR KITCHEN & PANTRY 21"; DEEP BASE
CABINETS FOR BATHROOMS, INCLUDING THE
MASTER BATH.

36. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING FOR ALL HIDDEN SPACES SEE R302.11
3 IN NCRC

This sheet is formatted for a
W 24" x 36" print. If this print
ADDITION BUILDING AREA - SQUARE FEET L does not measure that -

refer to the graphic scale.
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HOUSE: Sheet Title:
FIRST FLOOR:
LEFT ADDITION: 1,031 SF
REAR ADDITION: 658 SF

SECOND FLOOR:

LEFT ADDITION: 1,031 SF
REAR ADDITION: 658 SF Date: Jan. 16, 2022

P il i . TOTAL: 3,348 SF (HEATED) Project: 21003
Level 1 - First Floor Plan
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A3 27-3 1/2" PLAN NOTES

8!_4" | 2I_6|I 3:_4" 2!_6" 3!_4‘-" 2!_6" ) )
1 n 1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXISTING CONDITIONS
W AND DIMENSIONS AND FULLY ACQUAINT HIMSELF WITH THE
a SPECIFICS OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. IT IS THE OWNER / CONTRACTOR'S

____ ___________ 20" xA0" 30" x 60" __ 30" x.60" 30" x 60" __ 30" x &0"_30" x /0" g - RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER Erik Harvey

I
DHWIN DHWIN ~ DHWIN DHWIN  DHWIN DH WIN P IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
i | = b = B T cell: (919) 448-7422

2. ALL WORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR / SUB- il i i
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF email: erlkharvey3@gmalllcom

MUNICIPAL, LOCAL OR FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS AS WELL AS
ANY OTHER GOVERNING REQUIREMENTS, WHETHER OR NOT
SPECIFIED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

+/- MATCH
EXISTING
SLOPE

IIO L_IS

‘ 0
AR

3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A CURRENT AND
COMPLETE SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ON SITE DURING
ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION FOR USE BY ALL TRADES.

n9€ X ..9Z
—— R T e e
NIM
2
s/
uClb G-

PN

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS AND

METHODS OF THE CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

ATTIC ACCERpb

n0_|9

5. ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS (F.F.E) SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
——————————————————————————————————— 'l 8" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.

Sl

@
2
!
|
|
||6’!-|9L
1
|

n6

6. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION COORDINATE ANY SITE AMENITIES,
SIDEWALKS, STEPS, RETAINING WALLS, DRIVEWAY, ETC. WITH

BUILDING PLANS. Perm |t Set

7. IF SITE CONDITIONS REQUIRE THE FOUNDATION WALLS TO
EXCEED 4' OF RETAINING - CONTACT ARCHITECT & STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER TO VERIFY ADDITIONAL REINFORCING & FOOTING

REQUIREMENTS.

\}nql OS
@/\/\ Ha

+/- MATCH
EXISTING
SLOPE

Bonus Room S~

uCl /48

w€7.9¢

8. VERIFY NUMBER OF REQUIRED RISERS FOR EXTERIOR STEPS
WITH SPECIFIC SITE CONDITIONS.

‘ Y

NIM HJ

9. GRADE SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY MIN. 6" PER 10' AWAY FROM
BUILDING FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

—46" RAILING _ S~<

Y

209 X.,0€ .09 X .06 .09.X,08

10. ALL EXTERIOR PATIOS AND WALKS TO SLOPE A MIN OF 1/4" PER
AWAY FROM BUILDING.

W87 X.,.0€
..o-.%; .£-€

NIM HA

11. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2 x 4's AT 16" O.C. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

qF

‘ Y

NIM HO NIM HQ
|
o
¥
|

12. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2 x 4's AT 16" O.C. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

/12"

—VERIFY LOAD BEARING

CAPABILITY OF WALL &
FOUNDATION BELOW PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION - IF DETERMINED
UNFIT, DEMO AND REBUILT TO
REQ'D CAPACITY

II9_IO L

II8V X II8V

13. ALL ANGLED WALLS IN PLAN, ARE AT 45 DEGREES UNLESS

L} n
20'-31/2 OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

5'-6" , 2'-6"4-31/2" 2'-6" 5'-6"
1

IIO_I8

F

IISV X llog

) )

14. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM THE FACE OF STUDS, FACE
OF BRICK, FACE OF CONC., FACE OF EXISTING WALL - UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

££.02 |

30" x 60" 30" x 60" 30" x 60" 30" x 60"
DH WIN DH WIN DHWIN DHWIN a

b 1 fi =—dIp 4 ( _ 7

NIMHAQ NIM LASO

w879 X, 9-¢

15. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION OF AIR HANDLER, HVAC EQUIPMENT,
WATER HEATER, ELECTRICAL PANEL, METER AND ANY OTHER
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH ARCHITECT OR OWNER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION, COORDINATE LAYOUT WITH ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS.

|
|
La
\

\

<
(
i

0" x 6-8"
DBL. DR. ~VERIFY LOAD BEARING
Equipment CAPABILITY OF WALL &
/' FOUNDATION BELOW PRIOR TO
Storage CONSTRUCTION - IF DETERMINED
UNFIT, DEMO AND REBUILT TO
REQ'D CAPACITY

ATTIC STORAGE

16. VERIFY MANUFACTURE'S ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS AND
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FRAMING AROUND PLUMBING FIXTURES.

II09 X IIO€

||9-|Z

—VERIFY LOAD BEARING
CAPABILITY OF ROOF, WALL &
FOUNDATION BELOW PRIOR TO

I
I
|
|
I
|
|
I 17. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE OFFSET MIN. OF 4" FROM WALL TO
I

I

I

: CONSTRUCTION - IF DETERMINED

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

|

HINGE SIDE OF DOOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

|
-/+ .2/l €-8
1IS NO AdIH3A

;

II09 X IIOE
NIM HA  NIM HJ

18. CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH TYPICAL DOOR HEAD HEIGHT,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

UNFIT, DEMO AND REBUILT TO
REQ'D CAPACITY

19. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT WALL BOARD AT ALL
BATHROOMS AND BEHIND KITCHEN BASE CABINETS.

uClL 9L

20. PROVIDE 3" SOUND BATTS OR UNFACED FIBERGLASS
INSULATION BATTS CONT. IN STUD WALLS SURROUNDING
BATHROOMS, BEDROOMS AND POWDER ROOMS.

————————————————————————— — —Eﬁ 1
mpupupuuiububu 30" x48"-]- 48" %48 — 30"X48'— — — = = — — — - |

DHWIN | CSMT WIN  DH WIN
9|_4 3/4" ‘ 3'_3" ‘ 3'_3"
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T 4 21. PROVIDE FIBERGLASS INSULATION THROUGHOUT PLAN, AT MIN.

Theater LEVEL AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

>
?

Il09 X IIOS

22. ALL CAULKING IS TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIALS/ SURFACES.

..9'.Z

23. SEE ELEVATIONS & FLOOR PLANS FOR DOOR INFORMATION,
TYPES, DIMENSIONS, AND MATERIALS.
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—DORMER ABOVE - SEE
ELEVATIONS & ROOF PLAN,

Il09 X IIOE
NIM HAd  NIM Hd

24. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW INFORMATION, TYPES,

DIMENSIONS, AND MATERIALS.
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\ VERIFY WINDOW HD HT \/N/

. OWNER / 2 A3.0

A31 2>

25. PROVIDE FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER ALL MILLWORK AND

@
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8ll / 12"
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26. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING FOR TOILET ACCESSORIES, PLUMBING

®
~~
—
N
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FIXTURES, CABINETRY AND FOR ALL CLOSET RODS AND

|

SHELVING.

27. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION OF TOWEL BARS AND TOILET

Residential Addition

ACCESSORIES w/ INTERIOR DESIGNER &/OR OWNER PRIOR TO

xR
-
—_
N

26" x 5-8" INSTALLATION.
[—

Romero Residence

15 Classic Cove Court
Fuquay Varina, North Carolina 27526
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: N 28. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR THE

\ / ‘ T N GROUND TO BE P.T. NO. 2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE.

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

||9-|Z

2'_6" 8'-4" 5.3 1/2" ] 4'-2" 29. REPAIR AND REPLACE ANY ROTTEN OR DAMAGED

II09 X IIOE
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—NEW DORMER - SEE CONSTRUCTION.

PROJECTOR WALi ELEVATIONS FOR MORE 30. FURNITURE LAYOUT SHOWN IS FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES

INFORMATION ONLY - FURNITURE TO BE SELECTED & PROVIDED BY OWNER, &

MAY VARY SLIGHTLY IN SIZE & LAYOUT.
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K\/ 32. TYPICAL HANDRAIL HEIGHT IS 34" ABOVE STAIR NOSING,
BOTTOM RAIL LESS THAN 4" ABOVE NOSING, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

1

«C/b 0L-G

33. INTERIOR FINISHES INCLUDING CASEWORK, KITCHEN ..
APPLIANCES, LIGHT FIXTURES, PLUMBING FIXTURES ETC. TO BE Revisions

,,,,,,, ey SELECTED BY INTERIOR DESIGNER AND/OR OWNER - VERIFY .
4 FINAL SELECTIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. No. / Descrlptlon / Date

A

/7~ N\

34. VERIFY OWNER SELECTED OPTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION -

< NOTIFY ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER OF ANY REQUIRED PLAN
MODIFICATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES.

118_|L

35. THE CABINET DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AS FOLLOWS; 24" DEEP
BASE CABINETS FOR KITCHEN & PANTRY 21"; DEEP BASE
CABINETS FOR BATHROOMS, INCLUDING THE
MASTER BATH.

36. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING FOR ALL HIDDEN SPACES SEE R302.11
IN NCRC

W This sheet is formatted for a
24" x 36" print. If this print
ADDITION BUILDING AREA - SQUARE FEET\ does not measure that -

refer to the graphic scale.
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HOUSE: Sheet Title:
FIRST FLOOR:

LEFT ADDITION: 1,031 SF
REAR ADDITION: 658 SF

SECOND FLOOR:
LEFT ADDITION: 1,031 SF

1 Level 2 - Second Floor Plan REAR ADDITION: 658 SF Date: Jan. 16, 2022
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FOUNDATION NOTES
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21,

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATIONS ARE BEYOND THE SCOPE OF THE
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES PROVIDED. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ASSUMES A MIN. SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2000 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT. VERIFICATION
OF THIS ASSUMED VALUE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER
AND/OR CONTRACTOR. IF ANY ADVERSE SOIL CONDITIONS ARE
ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION IT IS THE OWNER'S
AND/OR CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER.

THESE PLANS ARE TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IF A DRAWING CONFLICT ARISES
NOTIFY ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
FOR CLARIFICATION.

ALL CONCRETE SLABS TO BE MIN. 4" THICK WITH 6 x 6 x
W1.4XW1.4 WWR (AT 1-1/2" DEPTH) OVER 10 MIL POLY VAPOR
BARRIER OVER MIN. 4" GRAVEL FILL OVER COMPACTED FILL.
(COMPACT FILL TO BE MIN. 95% PROCTOR DENSITY).

ALL CONCRETE TO BE MIN. 3000 P.S.l. 28 DAY STRENGTH.

CONTROL JOINTS AND CONSTRUCTION JOINTS (NOTED AS CJ)
SHALL BE PLACED AT LOCATIONS AS INDICATED. TYPE OF JOINT
SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE CONTRACTOR AS WELL AS
ANY OTHER SLAB JOINTS REQUIRED FOR FLOOR FINISHES.

SAW CUT CONTROL JOINTS @ ROUGHLY 12' o.c. IN EACH
DIRECTION OF MONOLITHIC SLAB - PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS @
ALL RE-ENTRANT CORNERS - FILL/SEAL THE CONTROL JOINT
ONCE CUT.

CONNECT ANY BUILDING DOWNSPOUTS TO UNDERGROUND
PIPING - DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT - SEE CIVIL/SITE DRAWINGS FOR
MORE INFORMATION.

PROVIDE 1/2" DOWEL RODS @ 32" 0.C., 1'-6" MIN INTO BOTH
BUILDING SLAB AND SIDEWALK SLAB.

TYPICAL FOOTINGS TO BE MIN. 10" D X 20" W w/ 2 #5 CONT.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED. THE BOTTOM OF
ALL FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND MIN. 1'-0" BELOW FINISHED
GRADE AND BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL. STEP FOOTING AS
REQUIRED.

THICKENED SLABS TO BE MIN. 16" D X 20" W MIN. 1'-0" BELOW
FINISHED GRADE AND BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL. STEP
FOOTING AS REQUIRED.

STEP FOUNDATION AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN PROPER DEPTH
OF FOOTING @ AREAS WHERE GRADE SLOPES - BEAR ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

ALL CMU'S TO BE 8" NOM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR
DIMENSIONED.

PROVIDE HORIZONTAL CMU REINFORCEMENT AT 16" o.c.
VERTICAL.

IF RETAINING EXCEEDS 4' IN HEIGHT, CONSULT WITH
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER FOR PROPER REINFORCEMENT AND
FOOTING DIMENSION.

PROVIDE P.T. 2x MUDSILL AT EXTERIOR WALLS WITH 1/2"
DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS W/ WASHER - AT CORNERS, AT EACH
SIDE OF OPENINGS AND @ 4' o.c. MAX., EMBED MIN. 7" IN
CONCRETE AND MIN. 8" IN CMU'S. THERE SHALL BE MIN. OF 2
ANCHOR BOLTS PER MUDSILL NOT MORE THAN 4" FROM ENDS.

SLOPE ALL EXTERIOR SLABS AND FINISH GRADE AWAY FROM
BUILDING AT A RATE OF 1/4" PER FOOT MIN.

ANY NEW WOOD DECK AND PORCH FRAMING NOT PROTECTED
FROM WEATHER SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED NO. 2 SOUTHERN
YELLOW PINE.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR THE
GROUND TO BE P.T. NO. 2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE.

VERIFY COMPATIBILITY OF FASTENERS, FLASHING AND OTHER
MATERIALS IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER -
PRIOR TO INSTALLING.

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN FLOOR STRUCTURE - UNDER
POSTS & OTHER POINT LOAD CONDITIONS.

VERIFY MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, COORDINATE WITH BUILDING PLANS.

PROVIDE FROST FREE HOSE BIBBS AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM THE FACE OF SHEATHING,
FACE OF STUDS, FACE OF CONCRETE BLOCK, FACE OF CONC -
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS (F.F.E) SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
8" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION COORDINATE ANY SITE AMENITIES,
SIDEWALKS, STEPS, RETAINING WALLS, DRIVEWAY, ETC. WITH
BUILDING PLANS.

VERIFY NUMBER OF REQUIRED RISERS FOR EXTERIOR STEPS
WITH SPECIFIC SITE CONDITIONS.

GRADE SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM BUILDING FOR POSITIVE
DRAINAGE.

ALL EXTERIOR PATIOS AND WALKS TO SLOPE A MIN OF 1/4" PER
AWAY FROM BUILDING.

ALL FLOOR JOISTS FOR HOUSE TO BE 2x10'S NO. 2 SOUTHERN
YELLOW PINE @ 16" o.c. DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER WALLS RUNNING
PARELLEL ABOVE. ALL GIRGERS TO BE 3-2x12 NO. 2 SOUTHERN
YELLOW PINE CONTINUOUS STAGGER ANY SPLICES MIN 4".

**%* NOTE - THE GARAGE OF HOUSE IS SHOWN 24" BELOW LEVEL
OF HOUSE - IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE THE FINAL ELEVATION OF THE HOUSE, THE GARAGE,
THE REAR PATIO & THE DRIVEWAY WITH THE EXISTING
TOPOGRAPHY. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER
IMMEDIATELY IF A CONFLICT EXISTS.

A A A A A A AAA A A AT

Erik Harvey
cell:

(919) 448-7422

email: erikharvey3@gmail.com
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?VERIFY LOAD BEARING
CAPABILITY PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION - IF DETERMINED

SEE HEADER SCHE
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REQ'D CAPACITY
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_FLUSH FRAMED BEAM™ ~ © . _ -

SCHEDULE

SEE HEADER SCHEDULE
FOR HEADER SIZE
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SULT ENGINEER
OR HEADER SIZE IN

CONSULT ENGII%IE;
FOR HEADER SIZE

EXISTING LOAD
BEARING WALLS

EXISTING LOAD
BEARING WALL

~—VERIFY LOAD BEARING

TRUSSES
FOR NEW JOIST LAYPUT &
SPACING OVER EXISTING HOUSE —

CAPABILITY PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION - IF DETERMINED
UNFIT, DEMO AND REBUILT TO

—~CONSULT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

CONSULT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
BEFORE MODIFYING ANY
EXISTING RRE-ENGINEERED

1. EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 SP - STUD
GRADE @ 16" 0.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. ANY SHEAR WALLS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS SHALL BE
ASSEMBLED PER APPLICABLE CODE.

3. FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE 14" DEEP PLYWOOD I'S OR FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" o.c. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DOUBLE FLOOR
JOISTS UNDER WALLS RUNNING PARALLEL - TYPICAL. THE FINAL
DESIGN OF FLOOR JOISTS, FLOOR BEAMS AND BEAM BEARING
CONDITIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY AND BEAR THE SEAL OF AN
ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA. TRUSS
MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE FINAL LAYOUT TO
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ORDERING OF
TRUSSES AND NOTIFY ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER OF ANY
CHANGES IN TRUSS LAYOUT AND ALL LOADS IMPOSED ON
BEAMS AND HEADERS.

4. ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE PRE-ENGINEERED METAL PLATE
CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES AT 24" 0.C. - TRUSS
MANUFACTURER TO COORDINATE OPENINGS OF EACH TRUSS
FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, ATTIC HATCH AND ANY OTHER
FEATURES REQUIRED BY ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

5. THESE ROOF PLANS SHOW ROOF OUTLINE ONLY. ACTUAL TRUSS
DESIGN & LAYOUT SHALL BE PROVIDED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER. THE FINAL DESIGN SHALL BE PREPARED BY
AND BEAR THE SEAL OF AN ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF
NORTH CAROLINA. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE
FINAL LAYOUT TO ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER FOR REVIEW PRIOR
TO ORDERING OF TRUSSES AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY
CHANGES IN TRUSS LAYOUT AND ALL LOADS IMPOSED ON
BEAMS AND HEADERS.

6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO DESIGN ANY FLOOR BEAMS &
GIRDER TRUSSES AND SPECIFY ANY HANGERS OR CLIPS AS
REQUIRED.

7. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" WOOD SHEATHING, APA
RATED, STURD-I-FLOOR T&G WITH 10d NAILS @ 4" PANEL EDGES,
6" IN FIELD, AND CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE. STAGGER PANEL
JOINTS PARALLEL TO TRUSSES.

8. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. IF A DRAWING CONFLICT ARISES
NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR CLARIFICATION.

9. PROVIDE ONE (1) JACK STUD PER SIDE FOR HEADER SPANS 7'-0"
OR LESS. PROVIDE TWO (2) JACK STUDS PER SIDE FOR HEADER
SPANS GREATER THAN 7'-0".

10. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE SHEATHED w/ 7/16" 0.S.B.
ATTACHED TO FRAMING w/ 8d NAILS @ 6" o.c. & 12" o.c. FOR
FIELD. PROVIDE BLOCKING @ EACH PANEL SPLICE.

11. SEE HEADER SCHEDULE BELOW - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

HEADER SCHEDULE

2X4 Exterior Walls

Up To 4'-0" 2-2x8 Boxed Beam
4'-0" - 6-0" 2-2x10 Boxed Beam
6'-0" - 8'-0" 2-2x12 Boxed Beam
8.0"- 120" 2-13/4"X11 1/4 Parallam Beam

Unless Otherwise Noted

| __ [ ___ L L g = ==

MD

IJ

TYP.

[~ OUTLINE OF WALL FRAMING
ABOVE, SHOWN DASHED - (/V
‘ (o)

FOR HEADER SIZE

i — OUTLINE OF WALL FRAMING
| BELOW, SHOWN SOLID -
TYP.

SEE HEADER SCHEDULE

Il @24" o.c.

JOISTS |OR FLOOR TRUSSES

CONSULT ENGINEER

FOR HEADER SIZE IN
EXISTING LOAD
BEARING WALLS

55" OPENING

- — ——

BEAM DESIGNED BY

TRUSS MANUF.

FLUSH FRAMED BEAM
BEAM DESIGNED BY

THIIICC MAANIE

MUOoO IVIANUT.

5-5" OPENING

FOR HEADER SIZE

SEE HEADER SCHEDULE

SEE HEADER SCHEDULE
FOR HEADER SIZE

SEE HEADER SCHEDULE

FOR HEADER SIZE

Level 2 - Framing Plan

1 1/4“ —_ 1'_0“

ONLY EXTERIOR WALLS ARE DESIGNED AS LOAD BEARING,
INTERIOR WALLS ARE NON-LOAD BEARING, UNLESS OTHER WISE
NOTED.

ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES FOR MICROLAM LVL BEAMS
ADJUSTED MODULUS OF ELASTICITY =1.9 x 10 PSI
FLEXURAL STRESS = 2,600 PSI

COMPRESSION PERPENDICTULAR TO GRAIN = 750 PSI
HORIZONTAL SHEAR PARALLEL TO GRAIN = 285 PSI

STUDS - STUD GRADE SPRUCE PINE FIR (SPF) OR BETTER.
JOISTS - #2 OR BETTER SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE (SYP).
BEAMS AND STRINGERS - #2 SYP UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Roof Area - Roof Ventilation
Venting Required

Gross Ceiling Area 1,689 s.f.
Total Venting Required: Area/300 5.62 s.f.
Soffit Venting (50%) 2.78 s.f.
Upper Venting (50%) 2.78 s.f.
Venting Provided
Ridge Vents (linear feet) 63 L.f.
Ridge Venting s.f. (0.125 s.f./I.f.) 7.9s.f.
Soffit Vents (linear feet) 128 I.f.
Soffit Venting s.f. (0.0625 s.f./I.f.) 8sf.
Total Venting Area Provided 15.9 s.f

Roof Venting Assumptions

Cobra Ridge Vent 3 = 18 square inches /I.f. =
0.125 s.f./L.f.

2" Wide Continuous Alum. or Fiber Cement Vent =
9 square inches /1.f. =0.0625 s.f/L.f.

Erik Harvey

cell:  (919) 448-7422
email: erikharvey3@gmail.com

Permit Set

Q
Q
-
Q
O s
0 £
0 3
x 2
0 &
= 0
mﬂ:
=
o)
x

15 Classic Cove Court
Fuquay Varina, North Carolina 27526

No. / Description/ Date

This sheet is formatted for a
24" x 36" print. If this print
does not measure that -
refer to the graphic scale.

Sheet Title:

Framing Plan

Date: Jan. 16, 2022

Project:

21003

Sheet Number:

yeCt N
Q‘o\ Ory

\A2.1




FRAMING NOTES
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. a . n 1. EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 SP - STUD
1-0"OH W 1-0"OH W 1:0"OH GRADE @ 16" 0.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
y 2. ANY SHEAR WALLS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS SHALL BE
g)ﬁ SEE HEADER SCHEDULE SEE HEADER SCHEDULE ‘%A( ASSEMBLED PER APPLICABLE CODE. Erik Harve
= FOR HEADER SIZE FOR HEADER S|ZE = Yy
8 A g e e g S e U R RN e ey SR R— 8 3.  FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE 14" DEEP PLYWOOD I'S OR FLOOR cell: (919) 448-7422
TRUSSES @ 24" o.c. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DOUBLE FLOOR email: : ;
o JOISTS UNDER WALLS RUNNING PARALLEL - TYPICAL. THE FINAL - erikharvey3@gmail.com
= DESIGN OF FLOOR JOISTS, FLOOR BEAMS AND BEAM BEARING
ol ) CONDITIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY AND BEAR THE SEAL OF AN
W% I & | +/- MATCH ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA. TRUSS
olx EXISTING MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE FINAL LAYOUT TO
2 all o~ | ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ORDERING OF
| % | SLOPE TRUSSES AND NOTIFY ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER OF ANY
2T | CHANGES IN TRUSS LAYOUT AND ALL LOADS IMPOSED ON
Wi " BEAMS AND HEADERS.
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= o N 4. ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE PRE-ENGINEERED METAL PLATE
Yo CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES AT 24" 0.C. - TRUSS
= RIDGE Q& MANUFACTURER TO COORDINATE OPENINGS OF EACH TRUSS
d i x O FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, ATTIC HATCH AND ANY OTHER
~ ~ L 3 FEATURES REQUIRED BY ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.
? ~ PREENGINEERED ATTIC ] i 5. THESE ROOF PLANS SHOW ROOF OUTLINE ONLY. ACTUAL TRUSS
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11.

12.

13.

14.

SEE ROOF PLANS FOR ROOF SLOPE INFORMATION.

ALL PROPOSED GRADE TO SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING. SEE
SURVEY & ANY CIVIL DRAWINGS.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF DOWNSPOUTS WITH ROOF PLANS.

ALL EXTERIOR FINISH COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER,
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER AND/OR INTERIOR DESIGNER.

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR DOOR SWING & SIZES.

PROVIDE MIN. 36" HIGH GUARDRAIL AT BALCONIES & ROOFDECK
& OTHER AREAS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. FINAL DESIGN TO BE
DETERMINED.

PROVIDE MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED WINDOWS FOR
WINDOWS AT SHOWERS AND OTHER AREAS EXPOSED TO WET
CONDITIONS AT INTERIOR SIDE.

GLAZING TO BE TEMPERED WHERE REQUIRED BY CODE.

PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR TRIM,
CASINGS, STOOLS, BRICK MOULDS, ETC. AS REQUIRED FOR A
COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF THE WINDOWS.

PROVIDE PROPER FLASHING AROUND ALL WINDOWS. INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

REFER TO WALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS FOR HEAD AND SILL
FLASHING LOCATIONS.

COORDINATE ALL ROUGH OPENINGS DIMENSIONS WITH
MANUFACTURER, TYP.

ALL OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS TO BE REINFORCED AS
RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER TO PREVENT GARAGE DOOR
FROM EXCESSIVE SAGGING WHILE IN UP POSITION.

PROVIDE MIN. ONE EGRESS WINDOW (OR EXTERIOR DOOR) IN
ALL BEDROOMS. MIN. OPENING SIZE TO BE 5.7 SQUARE FEET ON
OTHER FLOORS BESIDES GRADE-FLOOR. THE MINIMUM NET
CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24". THE MIN.
CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20". THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING SHALL NOT BE GRATER THAN 44" ABOVE THE
TOP OF FLOOR.

Erik Harvey
cell:

(919) 448-7422

email: erikharvey3@gmail.com
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ELEVATION NOTES

8:12
8:12

é Level 2-Plate Ht o s - - o o . - . — — — — — — — — — — = = o= —

18'-4 3/4"
é Level 2-Head Ht - o - o - - - - - - - o e

16'-0 3/4"

flo X3 0" X 601 30" X 607|(80" x 60F|B0" x 601 30" x 601{|30" x 60 30" x 60||30" x 60 30" x 60[| 30" x 60! 36" x 60" ||| 36" x 60" 3" x 607 36" x G
A:;I'I:IN H DH WIN DH WIN|||||DH WIN||||DH WIN DH WIN!|||IDH WIN DH WIN |||l DH WIN DH WIN||||DH WIN DH WIN DH WIN H WIN DHW rl
————
————

¢ Level 2 - Subfloor

9'-4 3/4" o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o VA \ L 2
é Level 1-Plate Ht - 2 E o o o o o o o Q o - o o o - o - o o . ~f . -

8'_0" /
<¢ LeveI71- Head Ht - - o - o o o o . 50" 24" _— - — <t -+

6I-8" n m n \ n " n u n " n \ FX WIN 36" 60" 36" 60" 36" 60' 36" 6

BO" x 601%||BO" x 60 B0" x 60%||B0" x 60 30" x 60 30" x 60 50" x 601 VERIFY HT 30" x 601l180" x 601 X X 3" X X
DH WIN|||||DH WIN DH WIN|||||DH WIN DH WIN DH WIN DH WIN SWNER pH WiN! Il lpbH WIN DH WIN DH WIN H WIN |/||DH WI
BLURRED|| BLURREL
GLASS GLASS
i e —

é Level 1-Subfloor B o

0|_0||

ib T.0. Garage Slab B
_2|_0||

Left Elevation

2 1/4“ = 1!_0“

Level 2 - Plate Ht

18'-4 3/4"

Level 2 - Head Ht

16'-0 3/4"

é Level 2 - Subfloor
9'-4 3/4" = =

Level 1 - Plate Ht

8I_0I|

¢ Level 1 - Head Ht 1 — I
6I_8I|

¢ Level 1 - Suﬁfloor 1l - |
OI_Oll

¢ T.0. Garage Slab
_2I_0I|

Back Elevation

“——FOUNDATION VENTS - TO MATCH
EXISTING, SEE FOUNDATION PLAN -
CENTER DIRECTLY UNDER WINDOW
ABOVE - TYP WHEN POSSIBLE

8:12
8:12
30" x 601/B0" x 60" 30" x 601(|B0" x 60" 30" x 607|30" x 60" 30" x 60'(BO" x 60" 30" x 601 80" x 60"
DH WIN|||||[DH WIN DH WIN|||||[DH WIN DH WIN| ||| IDH WIN DH WIN! [l [DH WIN DH WIN||||IDH WIN
8:12
+/- MATCH 5
EXISTING L
GARAGE
o — SLOPE — — i — - - — - - — — — — — - - — —
@0" x 60"||||30" x 60" 30" x 601(|B0" x 60" 30" x 601||B0" x 60" 30" x 601||80" x 60" 36" x 60" 36" x 60" 36" x60"|||| 36" x 60"
DH WIN ||||DH WIN DH WIN|||||DH WIN DH WIN||||DH WIN DH WIN|||||DH WIN DH WIN DH WIN DH WIN DH WIN
16" X 618"
i I ————————————— —————————————
I.DRe
—

1 1/4" = 10"

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

SEE ROOF PLANS FOR ROOF SLOPE INFORMATION.

ALL PROPOSED GRADE TO SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING. SEE
SURVEY & ANY CIVIL DRAWINGS.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF DOWNSPOUTS WITH ROOF PLANS.

ALL EXTERIOR FINISH COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER,
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER AND/OR INTERIOR DESIGNER.

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR DOOR SWING & SIZES.

PROVIDE MIN. 36" HIGH GUARDRAIL AT BALCONIES & ROOFDECK
& OTHER AREAS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. FINAL DESIGN TO BE
DETERMINED.

PROVIDE MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED WINDOWS FOR
WINDOWS AT SHOWERS AND OTHER AREAS EXPOSED TO WET
CONDITIONS AT INTERIOR SIDE.

GLAZING TO BE TEMPERED WHERE REQUIRED BY CODE.

PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR TRIM,
CASINGS, STOOLS, BRICK MOULDS, ETC. AS REQUIRED FOR A
COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF THE WINDOWS.

PROVIDE PROPER FLASHING AROUND ALL WINDOWS. INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

REFER TO WALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS FOR HEAD AND SILL
FLASHING LOCATIONS.

COORDINATE ALL ROUGH OPENINGS DIMENSIONS WITH
MANUFACTURER, TYP.

ALL OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS TO BE REINFORCED AS
RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER TO PREVENT GARAGE DOOR
FROM EXCESSIVE SAGGING WHILE IN UP POSITION.

PROVIDE MIN. ONE EGRESS WINDOW (OR EXTERIOR DOOR) IN
ALL BEDROOMS. MIN. OPENING SIZE TO BE 5.7 SQUARE FEET ON
OTHER FLOORS BESIDES GRADE-FLOOR. THE MINIMUM NET
CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24". THE MIN.
CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20". THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING SHALL NOT BE GRATER THAN 44" ABOVE THE
TOP OF FLOOR.

Erik Harvey

cell:  (919) 448-7422
email: erikharvey3@gmail.com
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Erik Harvey

cell:  (919) 448-7422

—— LIGHTING FIXTURES TO BE SELECTED email: erikharvey3@gmail.com
BY OWNER - TYP

—— FINISHES TO BE SELECTED BY

OWNER - TYP
\ BER MIRROR %
MIRROR AN
30" x 60" 30" x 60"
» y DH WIN DH WIN
2 2 Permit Set
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1'-6"|x|6/-8" GLASS GLASS
. o 2'6" MIN. % ©)
[ — ]

[ = ] o)
i 36"x60"

Il
FRESTANDING

|

|

|

|

|

i

TUB }
b4 SB I, | | | 27" SB \ /
. o ]

——PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE
SELECTED BY OWNER - TYP

Master Bath
@ 3/8"=1-0" @ Bath

36"x60"
FRESTANDIN

TUB

24" SH

3/8“ = 1!_0“

— MOUNT WALL CABINETS

TO CL'GI- USE BLOCKING ~——MOUNT WALL CABINETS
AS REQ'D TO CL'G - USE BLOCKING
AS REQ'D
P \ yi
36" x 24" 36" x 24"
REF WC REF WC
I o I | N 5
A } @
MICROWAVE j |
Il 36" we || 36" welll - 27" Wi Ilb7" we [

1|_6|l

1!_6"
%:i;:
(92]
Z
P

OVEN ﬂ
o 6" REF. STOVETOP |

\ — Ii — \ — Il — = | | — |

Il

—————— 24" DW

3|_0|l
3|_0|l

DRAWER 36" BC 36" BC == 27" BC 36" BC 18" DB 36"SB ||

Kitchen
@ 3/8"=1'0"

8'_9" 5'-0"

L
N
N

15 Classic Cove Court
Fuquay Varina, North Carolina 27526

Romero Residence
Residential Addition

| B | ma Al ABEA

[ MIRROR MIRROR | MIRROR

2'6' MIN. Bl Qﬁ&wﬁﬁj@

[ — J[=C_= ] Revisions

i
|
i = No. / Description/ Date
|
|
|
|
|

) 24)sB  ||n2"pB| 24/ sB
I la \ 1 I | _IffffJ

@ Bonus Rm - Powder @Theater - Powder @ Makeup Room - Powder

3/8“ — 1!_0“ 3/8“ = 1!_0“ 3/8“ o 1'_0“
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_———ATTIC TRUSS BY TRUSS Erik Harvey
MANUFACTURER cell:  (919) 448-7422
email: erikharvey3@gmail.com

ARCHITECTURAL GRADE
ASPHALT SHINGLES

———ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER 15#
/ UNDERLAYMENT OVER 1/2" EXT.
/ SHEATHING OVER PRE-

/ ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @
/ 24" 0.C.

Permit Set

/ _~—SHED DORMER BEYOND - SEE
/ ELEVATIONS & ROOF PLAN

INSULATE CEILING w/ R-38 BATT
INSULATION - PROVIDE
INSULATION BAFFLE & RIDGE
VENT AS REQUIRED

PROVIDE INSUL. BAFFLE CONT. @
LOCATIONS WHERE CEILING IS
VAULTED - TYP.

/ /// 12 n

HURRICANE CLIP AS SELECTED BY \
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CONT. ALUM. DRIP EDGE - N
TYPICAL N
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010" L—IEEL HT FOR

TRUSS MANU
|

1/2" GYP. BD. SCREWED TO / /,,wiALIGN NEW TRUSS TO EXISTING ROOF

RAFTERS @ 16" o.c. w/ R-38 BATT
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\\/
YYYY

N

AN

1 ] " INTERIOR TRIM & FINISHES TO BE

AN

= b SELECTED BY OWNER m
- \ Some Room O
= - ATTIC STORAGE -~ CONSULT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER C (u\l)
- - FOR NEW JOIST LAYOUT & I~
= SPACING OVER EXISTING HOUSE m Y
e " CONSULT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER u +~ @©
e BEFORE MODIFYING ANY S s .S
=~ mimininE EXISTING PRE-ENGINEERED - = Q o
16" I-JOISTS w/ 3/4" SUBFLOOR - = R TRUSSES m = O =
SEE FRAM|NG PLANS = g o 8
L >
m < O
Level 2 - Subfloor o o s N o — O =
ib 9.4 3/4" X m © o o
7 bl - —
SEE HEADER SCHEDULE FOR qC) 8 Z
SIZING -
@ Level 1 - Plate Ht B N \ \ \ N\ \ \ \ N\ N\ B ( ) S © g
PROVIDE HEB®¥LASHING AT ALL . 8 & =
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I . 0 ¢ 92
é Level 1 - Head Ht - o — - T~ N N\ \ N\ N\ \ N\ N\ N\ N\ o c>5\
LT Dy
O =
NEW DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS - L Dini
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SEE PLANS & ELEVATIONS FOR _ a
CONFIGURATION & SIZES U HHHE HE P
1 o) | 11Dl a'
PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT AROUND i A —HHh
DOORS & WINDOWS & TRIM - TYP.———__ Z ]
2x4 BOTTOM PLATE "””"“'7777,,,\ﬁJ1L H . 1| ™
0L NOSING Revisions
—— ]
= | (1l No./ Description/ Date
é Level 1-Subfloor o - = ] | N\ N\ N\ N N\ N N\ N\ N\ .
OI_OII
N
P.T. 2x6 MUD SILL w/ 1/2" - \ . \
ANCHOR BOLT @ 4' o.c. MAX. —
12" FROM END, w/ MIN 2 . \ \
ANCHOR BOLTS PER MUD SILL . - 1 \
& CONT. TERMITE SHIELD——— — CRAWL SPACE
— Egé zzzi L] § N \ \\\
RE-GRADE AS REQ'D TO =§ S \ This sheet is formatted for a
CREATE POSITIVE DRAINAGE - - y 24" x 36" print. If this print
PROVIDE SWALE AS NEEDED— does not measure that -
\ | \\ :\\ \\\ \\ [
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HORIZONTAL CMU REINFORCEMENT @ ) 3 .
. " \ ; 3-2x12 CONT. GIRDER - TYP. | Sheet Title.
FOUDNATION PLAN THRU BOLTS @ 16" o.c. TO PREVENT o .
———CMU PIER - SEE FOUNDATION SEPERATION Building Section
\——10"TK x 20" CONT. CONC FOOTING w/ NOTES TYPICAL
2 # 5 CONT. MIN. 12" BELOW ————MIN. 12"TK x 32" x 32" FOOTING -
FINISHED GRADE BEAR ON TYPICAL FOR PIERS
UNDISTURBED SOIL - STEP FOOTING
AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED
DEPTH Date: Jan. 16, 2022
Project: 21003
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Erik Harvey

cell:  (919) 448-7422
email: erikharvey3@gmail.com

Permit Set

_~—ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER 15#
UNDERLAYMENT OVER 1/2" EXT.
SHEATHING OVER PRE-
ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @

24" 0.C.

HURRICANE CLIP AS SELECTED +/- MATCH

BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER EXISTING
GARAGE ——ATTACH RAFTERS WITH 2x12 TO TRUSSES
CONT. ALUM. DRIP EDGE - +/- MATCH 8 v SLOPE m
TYPICAL RN EXISTING
2x FASCIA OVER 2 GARAGE ) ——2x10 RAFTERS @ 16" o.c. 0 ©
X X
SLOPE /
SUB-FASCIA - TYP.——__ / STORAGE SPACE : N
PROVIDE PREFINISHED - / m A
GUTTERS N / —
c = C
\ AN o 25 =
N . - = o o)
S A . m = O =
Level 1 - Plate Ht . ~ o o N o o N o e} ©
8-0" - 5/8" GYP. BOARD CL'G - AN m p> g o
VENTED SOFFIT - MATCH - - SCREWED TO TRUSSES . < O c
EXISTING DETAIL ——EXTERIOR FINISH BY OWNER = O v
Level 1- Head Ht | B B B B B PAINTED 1/2" GYP. B B B B B B B B \ B = O O
6'-8" BOARD q:) n 2
77”777”””""""'———77,,,,,”””” w -~
DOUBLE 2x4 TOP PLATE - — o S & ®
TYP. \ [ o £
- p S
HORIZONTAL SIDING OVER nq:) 0 ©
3/4" 0SB SHEATHING ———— i i m - >
3 >
3 S
2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" P N o>
o.c. - INSULATE AS - g ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION TO " >
DIRECTED BY OWNER———__ = 90" x 80" MATCH EXISTING COLOR, & o L.
g 7] GARAGE FINISH, & MATERIAL OR TO BE X
RS ] DOOR SELECTED BY OWNER = m
**SLOPE GRADE & o 5 7
SLABS AWAY FROM 2 &
BUILDING - TYP. =
BRICK VENEER w/ BRICK TIES
@ 16" o.c. VERT. & 24" o.c.
HORIZ. - MAINTAIN AIR SPACE
BETWEEN BRICK VENEER & Revisions
CcMU i | 1= —
— AEL I SIDEWALK No. / Description/ Date
leiwi SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING 1/8"/12" MIN. SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING 1,/4"/12" MIN.
é T.0. Garage Slab B S —L () == N\ o
_21_0" ——’ //- || 5 =
RE-GRADE AS REQ'D TO P x> NN, ~
CREATE POSITIVE DRAINAGE- // y AN
PROVIDE SWALE AS NEEDED— / . A AN
/ ——GRAVEL FILL AS REQ'D
P.T. 2x6 MUD SILL w/ 1/2" // —GRAVEL FILL AS REQ'D gll?Nh;"E;Hll?(;«N(;glggE%Lég |\‘1A;:/ gﬁggﬁﬁ_ WWF '
ANCHOR BOLT @ 4' o.c. MAX. // \\\ 7BR|CK VENEER OVER 4" CMU .
12" FROM END, w/ MIN 2 Vs BLOCK - MATCH EXISTING VAPOR BARRIER OVER TERMITE TREATED /o
ANCHOR BOLTS PERMUD SILL . FOUDNATION COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL ' This sheet is formatted for a
& CONT. TERMITE SHIELD . . 24" x 36" print. If this print
——10"TK x 20" CONT. C"ONC FOOTING w/ does not measure that -
2 # 5 CONT. MIN. 12" BELOW refer to the graphic scale.
FINISHED GRADE BEAR ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL - STEP FOOTING Sheet Title:
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DEPTH Building Section
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Date: Jan. 16, 2022
Project: 21003
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48-0" e i eemiones s "
, " , . proceliu.res. or sa;fety pr(elcau’ti_og, ’
25-3 172 22-81/2 e e bt o
18'-5 1/2" 2'-6" 1'-9" do 5o will veid Tyndall Engincertng & Design,
P.A. liability.
SEE PORTAL FRAME DETAIL ON SHEET D3 ”;'fﬁx;%f;;;ﬁ;‘g“&ﬁ:;cl?':f“v'v'ln
DESIGN LOADS recommendations,
- STRUCTURAL NOTES etc. pr . t‘ in’these d were
1) ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF "NORTH ———— e —————— —_— e e e ———— - -—T————1—————— e T e e - - — I deemed acceptable once construction begins.
CAROLINA STATE 2018 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE", IN ADDITION TO ALL LOCAL  — L ;
LIV(I; IS_'(:))AD DE/(\ESLF())AD DEFLECTION NS oy | . = :><: N : : -l S<] |
m T 2)  ITIS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SQUARE | g e F I — e e ——— [ N _
FLOOR (primary) 20 10 360 1240 FOOTAGE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. TYNDALL ENGINEERING & DESIGN, PA IS NOT ! ILI_' ! v ! : ©
FLOOR (secondary) 20 10 17360 L/240 RESPONSIBLE FOR DIMENSIONS AND SQUARE FOOTAGE ERRORS ONCE I I L----4 L-—--4 | o
ATTIC (w/ storage) 20 10 L/240 1/180 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. : : | |
ATTIC (no access) 10 5 L/240 1/180 3)  ALLLUMBER SHALL BE SYP #2 (UNO) I
EXTERNAL BALCONY 20 0 17360 L7240 ALL LVL LUMBER TO BE 1.75" WIDE NOMINAL EACH SINGLE MEMBER AND Fb = 2600 I X I | . |
ROOF 20 10 L1240 L/180 I F[i'\vlgswh-g'ggflim : : = |
E. i -
ROOF TRUSS 2 2 Li2d0 L&D ALL LSL LUMBER IS TO BE 1.55E (Fb = 2325 PS)) 8" MASONRY FOUNDATION WALL I I 2X10 2X10 = N 2X10 LN
WIND LOAD BASED ON 120 MPH (EXPOSURE B) 4)  ALLLOAD BEARING EXTERIOR WINDOW HEADERS ARE TO BE (2) 2x10 w/ (1) 2x4 JACK PER CODE ON A 16" WIDE X 8" THICK J N @ 16" OC | @16'0c = @ 16" OC :
SEISMIC BASED ON SEISMIC ZONES A, B & C STUD (U.N.O.) AND KING STUDS PER TABLE R602.7.5, AND TOGETHER w/ (2) 10d NAILS CONT. CONC. FTG.. TYP. UNO | |
@8" 0.C., PROVIDED THAT THE TOP OF THE WINDOW HEIGHT IS 68", MINIMUM : S Wl ! 4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6x6
BOTTOM OF THE WINDOW HEIGHT IS 1'-6". OTHERWISE REFER TO TABLES R602.7(1) | | | ! WI.4xWI.4 WWF OR SLOPE
AND R602.7(2). I I EXISTING PIER. —— U ! FIBERMESH OVER SLAB = =
5 ALLINTERIOR LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE (2) 2x10 (U.N.O.) REFER TO TABLES | IMAX (3) 2 X 10 GIRDER r I 1 r 1 ! 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER < 2 —— NEW 8" MASONRY FOUNDATION
R602.7(1) AND R602.7(2) FOR JACK STUD REQUIREMENTS FOR HEADER SPANS FOR | | o I I I I ! OVER COMPACTED FILL o)) o WALL WITH 4" BRICK VENEER PER
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LOAD CONDITIONS (UNO) I I SPAN=90"ADD 1 ! g ! ! OR FIRM RESIDUAL - » "
6)  REFERTO 2018 NC BUILDING CODE SECTION R602 FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ALL I IADDITIONAL PIERSAS | I I I I SLOPE FOR DRAINAGE CODE ON A 20" WIDE X 10" THICK < | B3¢
WALLS OVER 100" IN HEIGHT. | | NEEDED —! | | | | I . ) CONT. CONC. FTG., TYP. UNO |—_‘ o § NS
7)  ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A992 GRADE 50 | | Lx—-=--4 L——|-=-4 | N o z R=E
Fy = 50 KSI MIN. (UNO) I I I - 4 228
8)  ALLEXTERIOR LUMBER TO BE #2 SYP PT | | o o | EXISTING PIER. | N —_— ] Lem
9  ALLCONCRETE, fc = 3000 PSI MIN. | w ['__ DJUNDERSTAIRS | <20 g MAX (3) 2 X 10 GIRDER ! 1 T o | 585
10)  PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITY = 2000 PSF ) I I I a3 L |X 0> SPAN = 90" ADD I |, ! ® SE3
1) 1/2'0 ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED AT MAXIMUM OF 60" O.C. AND NOT MORE THAN 12" R I I o o =|E5 A I N Ihel] z Rz 5
NOTE: FROM THE CORNER. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) BOLTS PER PLATE SECTION. S I I = & > 2226 ADDITIONAL PIERS AS . I ! & R
ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 3-0" O.C. FOR BASEMENTS. ANCHOR BOLT = W e © I SE> NEEDED I I | w i TE3
THE EXISTING FRAMING SHOWN IS BASED ON SHALL EXTEND 7" INTO CONCRETE OR MASONRY. I I I 3 I | & z 8
E&ERQIESLSDH%AVEQ #Z)EI)?,UERIIDIIII%EFEM\?TL%OAN 12)  PSL COLUMNS DESIGNED WITH MAX. HEIGHT OF 90" (UNO) | | 3 T o0 e ey S ~ , = g .
13)  PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 500# UPLIFT & LATERAL CONNECTION AT TOP AND BOTTOM "X 16" ———— B & 2
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HORIZONTAL DIMENSION. \|\ | | | N ; | | =
16)  UPLIFT LOADS GREATER THAN 500# SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY ANCHORED TO THE 1T — I I I ' I I o
FOUNDATION. | | R e Leej——4 | T &
17)  METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SIMPSON OR APPROVED EQUAL. I ; ! / ! o I !
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| m
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o TO OLD FOUND. WALL 2|9 N = O
I I ) I I o
| | I | I I & B
| | - - 4 | | 7))
_ ! | r==--1 | y I I Z wn <
© | | ! ! | "y 20y A l l = < Z
< ! K , DJ F B ! 30" X 30" X 10 o|_ vl & - 2
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BWL 1

*Engineers seal does not include construction
means, methods, techniques, sequences,
procedures or safety precaution.

*Any deviations or discrepancies on plans are
to be brought to the immediate attention of
Tyndall Engineering & Design, P.A. Failure to|
do so will void Tyndall Engineering & Design,
P.A. liability.

“Please review these documents carefully.
Tyndall Engineering & Design, P.A. will
interpret that all dimensions,

recommendations,

etc. pr

d in these d were

deemed acceptable once construction begins.

L

ENGINEERING & DESIGN, P A,

T 9197731200 = F919773-9658

www.tyndallengineering.com

[

r

250 Shipwash Drive = Garner » North Carolina » 27529

o
)
=
[aa]
SEE PORTAL FRAME DETAIL ON SHEET D3
\
\
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING NOTES 3
DESIGN LOADS 1) DESIGNED FOR SEISMIC ZONE A-C AND WIND SPEEDS OF 120 MPH OR % BWL 3
- LESS. STRUCTURAL NOTES:
2)  WALLS SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602.10 OF 1) ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF "NORTH BWL3 " = ' - —
PSF PSF 3)  BRACING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PER TABLE R602.10.3. CODES AND REGULATIONS.
(PSF) (PSF) LL TL REFER TO SECTION R602.10.4 FOR LOAD PATH DETAILS INCLUDING 2) IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SQUARE W/ 2SC E/E W/ 2SC E/E W/ 2SC EIE WI2SC E/E
FLOOR (primary) 40 10 1/360 L/240 CONNECTIONS & SUPPORT OF BRACED WALL PANELS. FOOTAGE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. TYNDALL ENGINEERING & DESIGN, PA IS NOT
FLOOR (secondary) 40 10 /360 /240 RESPONSIBLE FOR DIMENSIONS AND SQUARE FOOTAGE ERRORS ONCE o
ATTIC (w/ storage) 20 10 L/240 L/180 @ REFERENCE FIGURE R602.10.4.3 OF THE 2018 NCRC. CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. = qu -
ATTIC (no access) 10 5 L/240 1/180 3)  ALLLUMBER SHALL BE SYP #2 (UNO) § o [6H
EXTERNAL BALCONY 40 10 1/360 11240 4)  INTERIOR BRACED WALL PANELS (BWP) INDICATED SHALL BE SHEATHED ALL LVL LUMBER TO BE 1.75" WIDE NOMINAL EACH SINGLE MEMBER AND Fb = 2600 o
ROOF 20 10 /240 /180 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GB METHOD OR WSP METHOD AS PSL E=1.9MPSI =
ROOF TRUSS 20 20 /240 1180 PRESCRIBED IN SECTION R602.10.1 (UNO) (LE. iLEVEL MICROLAM) 16" I-JOIST PER MANUF., TJI 360 MIN. , |
ALL LSL LUMBER IS TO BE 1.55E (Fb = 2325 PS|) :
WIND LOAD BASED ON 120 MPH (EXPOSURE B) 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD (GB) MINIMUM LENGTH OF 8-0" 4 ALLLOAD BEARING EXTERIOR WINDOW HEADERS ARE TO BE (2) 2x10 w/ (1) 2x4 JACK OR FLOOR TRUSS PER MANUF. |
= L L
SEISMIC BASED ON SEISMIC ZONES A, B & C (ISOLATED PANELS) OR 40" (CONTINUOUS SHEATHING). STUD (U.N.O.) AND KING STUDS PER TABLE R602.7.5, AND TOGETHER w/ (2) 10d NAILS : |
SECURE w/ 5d COOLER NAILS (OR EQUAL PER TABLE R702.3.5) @ 8" 0.C., PROVIDED THAT THE TOP OF THE WINDOW HEIGHT IS 68", MINIMUM Blw o
SPACED @ 7" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES, INCLUDING TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE WINDOW HEIGHT IS 1'-6". OTHERWISE REFER TO TABLES R602.7(1) 2 2 =
BOTTOM PLATES & 7" 0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS AND R602.7(2). W S X
5 ALL INTERIOR LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE (2) 2x10 (U.N.O.) REFER TO TABLES °om > ~
3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (WSP) SECURE w/ 6d COMMON R602.7(1) AND R602.7(2) FOR JACK STUD REQUIREMENTS FOR HEADER SPANS FOR =< ol oW -
NAILS SPACED AT 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND 12" 0.C. AT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LOAD CONDITIONS (UNO) o~ R =
BRACING PANEL LENGTHS REQUIRED: INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS 6)  REFERTO 2018 NC BUILDING CODE SECTION R602 FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ALL S =
BWLA=6.5FT WALLS OVER 100" IN HEIGHT.
BWLB= 6.5FT 5)  EXTERIOR BRACED WALL PANELS (BWP) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN 7)  ALLSTRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A992 GRADE 50
BWLC=134FT ACCORDANCE WITH CS-WSP METHOD AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION Fy = 50 KSI MIN. (UNO) — -
BWLD=134FT R602.10.3 (UNO) 8)  ALL EXTERIOR LUMBER TO BE #2 SYP PT
BWL1=225FT 6)  ALL SHEATHABLE SURFACES OF EXTERIOR WALLS (INCLUDING AREAS 9)  ALL CONCRETE, fc = 3000 PSI MIN.
BWL2= 147FT ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS AND GABLE END WALLS) SHALL BE 10)  PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITY = 2000 PSF | 28C
BWL3=78FT CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (WSP) 11)  1/2'@ ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED AT MAXIMUM OF 6-0" 0.C. AND NOT MORE THAN 12"
SHEATHING WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 3/8". SHEATHING SHALL BE FROM THE CORNER. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) BOLTS PER PLATE SECTION.
BRACING PANEL LENGTHS PROVIDED: SECURED WITH MINIMUM 6d COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" O.C. AT ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 30" 0.C. FOR BASEMENTS. ANCHOR BOLT (2)2X10
=237 - PANEL EDGES AND SPACED AT 12" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. SHALL EXTEND 7" INTO CONCRETE OR MASONRY. ROOF SUPPORT W/ 2SC EJE
BWL B = 14 FT CS-WSP 7)  MINIMUM BRACED WALL PANEL LENGTHS WITH CS-WSP METHOD SHALL 12)  PSL COLUMNS DESIGNED WITH MAX. HEIGHT OF 9'-0" (UNO)
BWL C =114 FT CS-WSP BE AS FOLLOWS: 13)  PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 500# UPLIFT & LATERAL CONNECTION AT TOP AND BOTTOM i N i
BWL D = 11.1 FT CS-WSP - 24" ADJACENT TO OPENINGS NOT MORE THAN OF PORCH COLUMNS. (UN.O.) I I I I 25C |
BWL 1 =29.1 FT CS-WSP 67% OF WALL HEIGHT 14)  PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SHEATHING PER SECTION 602.10.4 OF THE 2018 IRC.
BWL 2 = 19.0 FT CS-WSP - 30" ADJACENT TO OPENINGS GREATER THAN 15)  MAXIMUM MASONRY PIER HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR TIMES ITS LEAST p — — — |
BWL 3 =20 FT CS-WSP 67% AND LESS THAN 85% OF WALL HEIGHT. HORIZONTAL DIMENSION.
- 48" FOR OPENINGS GREATER THAN 85% OF 16)  UPLIFT LOADS GREATER THAN 500# SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY ANCHORED TO THE ‘=T T
WALL HEIGHT FOUNDATION. 28C | o \
17)  METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SIMPSON OR APPROVED EQUAL. 2 [ .
{4) SHEATH INTERIOR & EXTERIOR == == ) = o = !
< oW o O [ . g
< T [ 5 Suw < o]0 [ . a = a
< 8) FOR CS-WSP METHOD, A MINIMUM 24" BRACED WALL PANEL CORNER X< o > Cl: I o - e
*NOTE: SECURE 4-PLY W/ 1/2"@ o RETURN SHALL BE PROVIDED AT BOTH ENDS OF ABRACED WALLLINEIN e 7S = ~ 2 r IEO Jle [ ) = =
THRU-BOLTS @ 24" O.C. ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE R602.10.3(4). IN LIEU OF A CORNER RETURN, - 16" I-JOIST PER MANUF., TJI 360 MIN. x = = ® : : : g_’ = o
(OR EQUIV. STRUCTURAL SCREWS) EITHER A MIN. 48" BRACED WALL PANEL SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE R - 5, °
\ CORNER OR A HOLD-DOWN DEVICE WITH A MINIMUM UPLIFT DESIGN @ > OR FLOOR TRUSS PER MANUF. ' = o S
| VALUE OF 800# SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE EDGE OF THE BRACED g —————— <1 — bl
WALL PANEL CLOSEST TO THE CORNER AND TO THE FOUNDATION OR R || I R = | I
FRAMING BELOW. |
BWL 1 {5) MINIMUM 800# HOLD-DOWN DEVICE SIMP. HUCQ410-SDS |
_ o " PL __p » 7scﬂ 6SC 25C 25C FZSC y 35C
T [
_ (2)2Xx10 = é Vi NEW (3) 16" LVL R?OF SUPPORT NEW (2) 9 1/4" LVL
So |KPL W/ 2SC E/E | Sw g OR W 16X 26 STEEL BEAM r~t---——-—----- (BOTTOM FLUSH)
3 <R3 = (BOTTOM FLUSH) |
o J =2P \ N
&= U~ =5 | (I
=B N
16" -JOISTS PER MANUF., TJI 360 MIN. o o R RN,
o — = o
OR FLOOR TRUSS PER MANUF. o [ |
[
Eo _ |
2SC m : :
— L / |
| l |
W . R SC = [ '
\ 12 I
N =<3
- \ e ) o= l
N\ o=
x \ (O]
25¢ . ! | 15E |2
N = (@] o | —
T ( =3 G|e I
0 2SC » et
> W o <
=9 ¥ B|E |
; ~N i Eeee=== § w
== ——— ni » Wl |
@/ -—rl—————- === Y| 8 [d)p)
= == S ER I = == == = (,) |_|J
=T 5 " E======== (20 (€24 o0|R |
Ll = z|8 7
4 5w =
_________ wi|io x|
@ | m— ¢ i '
n's — o
P —— | L
[, J4sc 1 6 " e s e e e
|
- T
=3
-l
L =
b 2z ;
3 I §5
o = = |
S= 23
Y4 t
I )
| L *NOTE: SECURE 4-PLY W/ 1/2"@
THRU-BOLTS @ 24" O.C.
| (OR EQUIV. STRUCTURAL SCREWS)
|
16" I-JOISTS PER MANUF.,| 1JI 360 MIN. ~
OR FLOOR TRUSS PEH WANUF.
() Bl
1 I = l—l |—| —w—
4SC P
o | | N e e e P E R
n
D —————————————————
—
L
= 4o v 90 |e——————
o
= 16" [-JOISTS PER MANUF., TJI 360 MIN.
= OR FLOOR TRUSS PER MANUF.
3SC - - - - - - 3SC
A (2) 16" LVL
SIMP. LUS210-2 OR W 8X 10 STEEL BEAM
(BOTTOM FLUSH)
1 -
>u
>0 Jm
g TR
o N >N
= =
16" I-JOISTS PER MANUF., TJI 360 MIN.
OR FLOOR TRUSS PER MANUF.
1/4" = 1'-Q"
< m
| |
5 5
BWL 2

BWL 2

(2)2X 10
W/ 2SC E/E
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STRUCTURAL SHEATHING NOTES

DESIGN LOADS
LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION
(PSF) (PSF)
LL TL
FLOOR (primary) 40 10 L/360 L/240
FLOOR (secondary) 40 10 L/360 L/240
ATTIC (w/ storage) 20 10 L/240 L/180
ATTIC (no access) 10 5 L/240 L/180
EXTERNAL BALCONY 40 10 L/360 L/240
ROOF 20 10 L/240 L/180
ROOF TRUSS 20 20 L/240 L/180
WIND LOAD BASED ON 120 MPH (EXPOSURE B)
SEISMIC BASED ON SEISMIC ZONES A, B & C

BRACING PANEL LENGTHS REQUIRED:

BWLA=29FT
BWLB= 29FT
BWLC=34FT
BWLD=34FT
BWL1=64FT
BWL2=64FT
BWL3=53FT
BWL4=53FT

BRACING PANEL LENGTHS PROVIDED:
BWLA=231FTCSWSP

BWL B =39.0 FT CS-WSP
BWL C =25.8 FT CS-WSP
BWL D =29.0 FT CS-WSP
BWL 1=28.6 FT CS-WSP
BWL 2=8.9 FT CS-WSP
BWL 3=7.2 FT CS-WSP
BWL 4 =16.4 FT CS-WSP

4)

DESIGNED FOR SEISMIC ZONE A-C AND WIND SPEEDS OF 120 MPH OR

LESS.

WALLS SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602.10 OF

THE 2018 NCRC.

BRACING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PER TABLE R602.10.3.
REFER TO SECTION R602.10.4 FOR LOAD PATH DETAILS INCLUDING
CONNECTIONS & SUPPORT OF BRACED WALL PANELS.

@ REFERENCE FIGURE R602.10.4.3 OF THE 2018 NCRC.

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

)

INTERIOR BRACED WALL PANELS (BWP) INDICATED SHALL BE SHEATHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GB METHOD OR WSP METHOD AS

PRESCRIBED IN SECTION R602.10.1 (UNO)

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD (GB) MINIMUM LENGTH OF 8-0"
(ISOLATED PANELS) OR 4'-0" (CONTINUOUS SHEATHING).
SECURE w/ 5d COOLER NAILS (OR EQUAL PER TABLE R702.3.5)
SPACED @ 7" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES, INCLUDING TOP AND
BOTTOM PLATES & 7" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (WSP) SECURE w/ 6d COMMON
NAILS SPACED AT 6" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND 12" O.C. AT

INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

EXTERIOR BRACED WALL PANELS (BWP) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CS-WSP METHOD AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION

R602.10.3 (UNO)

ALL SHEATHABLE SURFACES OF EXTERIOR WALLS (INCLUDING AREAS
ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS AND GABLE END WALLS) SHALL BE
CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (WSP)
SHEATHING WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 3/8". SHEATHING SHALL BE
SECURED WITH MINIMUM 6d COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" O.C. AT
PANEL EDGES AND SPACED AT 12" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
MINIMUM BRACED WALL PANEL LENGTHS WITH CS-WSP METHOD SHALL

BE AS FOLLOWS:

- 24" ADJACENT TO OPENINGS NOT MORE THAN

67% OF WALL HEIGHT

- 30" ADJACENT TO OPENINGS GREATER THAN
67%  AND LESS THAN 85% OF WALL HEIGHT.
- 48" FOR OPENINGS GREATER THAN 85% OF

WALL HEIGHT

{4) SHEATH INTERIOR & EXTERIOR

8)
9)

11)

12)
13

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF "NORTH
CAROLINA STATE 2018 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE", IN ADDITION TO ALL LOCAL
CODES AND REGULATIONS.

IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SQUARE
FOOTAGE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. TYNDALL ENGINEERING & DESIGN, PA IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR DIMENSIONS AND SQUARE FOOTAGE ERRORS ONCE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SYP #2 (UNO)

ALL LVL LUMBER TO BE 1.75" WIDE NOMINAL EACH SINGLE MEMBER AND Fb = 2600
PSI, E=1.9M PSI

. ILEVEL MICROLAM)

ALL LSL LUMBER IS TO BE 1.55E (Fb = 2325 PSI)
ALL LOAD BEARING EXTERIOR WINDOW HEADERS ARE TO BE (2) 2x10 w/ (1) 2x4 JACK
STUD (U.N.0.) AND KING STUDS PER TABLE R602.7.5, AND TOGETHER w/ (2) 10d NAILS
@ 8" 0.C., PROVIDED THAT THE TOP OF THE WINDOW HEIGHT IS 68", MINIMUM
BOTTOM OF THE WINDOW HEIGHT IS 1-6". OTHERWISE REFER TO TABLES R602.7(1)
AND R602.7(2).

ALL INTERIOR LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE (2) 2x10 (U.N.0.) REFER TO TABLES
R602.7(1) AND R602.7(2) FOR JACK STUD REQUIREMENTS FOR HEADER SPANS FOR
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LOAD CONDITIONS (UNO)

REFER TO 2018 NC BUILDING CODE SECTION R602 FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ALL
WALLS OVER 100" IN HEIGHT.

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A992 GRADE 50

Fy = 50 KSI MIN. (UNO)

ALL EXTERIOR LUMBER TO BE #2 SYP PT

ALL CONCRETE, fc = 3000 PSI MIN.

PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPAGITY = 2000 PSF

1/2'® ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED AT MAXIMUM OF 6-0" 0.C. AND NOT MORE THAN 12"
FROM THE CORNER. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) BOLTS PER PLATE SECTION.
ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 3-0" 0.C. FOR BASEMENTS. ANCHOR BOLT
SHALL EXTEND 7" INTO CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

PSL COLUMNS DESIGNED WITH MAX. HEIGHT OF 90" (UNO)

PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 500# UPLIFT & LATERAL CONNECTION AT TOP AND BOTTOM
OF PORCH COLUMNS. (U.N.O.)

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SHEATHING PER SECTION 602.10.4 OF THE 2018 IRC.
MAXIMUM MASONRY PIER HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR TIMES ITS LEAST
HORIZONTAL DIMENSION.

UPLIFT LOADS GREATER THAN 5004 SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY ANGHORED TO THE
FOUNDATION.

METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SIMPSON OR APPROVED EQUAL.

—— SEE PORTAL FRAME DETAIL ON SHEET D3

< 8)  FOR CS-WSP METHOD, A MINIMUM 24" BRACED WALL PANEL CORNER @
= RETURN SHALL BE PROVIDED AT BOTH ENDS OF A BRACED WALL LINE IN =
o ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE R602.10.3(4). IN LIEU OF A CORNER RETURN, o
EITHER A MIN. 48" BRACED WALL PANEL SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE
! CORNER OR A HOLD-DOWN DEVICE WITH A MINIMUM UPLIFT DESIGN !
| VALUE OF 800# SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE EDGE OF THE BRACED |
WALL PANEL CLOSEST TO THE CORNER AND TO THE FOUNDATION OR
FRAMING BELOW.
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*Engineers seal does not include construction
means, methods, techniques, sequences,
procedures or safety precaution.

*Any deviations or discrepancies on plans are
to be brought to the immediate attention of
Tyndall Engineering & Design, P.A. Failure to|
do so will void Tyndall Engineering & Design,
P.A. liability.

“Please review these documents carefully.
Tyndall Engineering & Design, P.A. will
interpret that all dimensions,

recommendations,
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deemed acceptable once construction begins.
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12 CLASSIC COVE COURT, FUQUAY

NELSON ROMERO
VARINA

Client:

Plan:

STRUCTURAL NOTES
1) ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF "NORTH CAROLINA STATE 2018 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING DEFINITIONS FOR COMMON ABBREVIATIONS
CODE", IN ADDITION TO ALL LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS.
2)  DESIGN LOADS: ALT = ALTERNATE MAX = MAXIMUM
CANT = CANTLEVER MIN = MINIMUM
LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION
pSF - cJ = CEILINGJOIST NOM = NOMINAL
(PSF) (PSF) m o CMU = CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT 0C. = ONCENTER
coL = COLUMN PL = POINTLOAD
ALL FLOORS 40 10 L/360 L/240 CONC = CONCRETE PT = PRESSURE TREATED
ATTIC (w/ walk up stairs) 30 10 L/360 L/240 CONT = CONTINUOUS REINF = REINFORCED
ATTIC (pull down access) 20 10 Li240 L1180 cT = COLLARTE REQD = REQUIRED
ATTIC (no access) 10 5 L/240 L/180 BE\L = B%BELTEER EJS = Eggi i;?)lggom
EXTERNAL BALCONY 40 10 L/360 Li240 o o DAMETER sc I
ROOF 2 10 L/240 L/180 DR = DOUBLE RAFTER SCH = SCHEDULE
ROOF TRUSS 20 20 L/240 L/180 EA = EACH SPEC = SPECIFIED
EE = EACHEND THK = THICK
WIND LOAD BASED ON 120 MPH (EXPOSURE B) et D EAOMEN r DR st
FND = FOUNDATION TRTD = TREATED
SEISMIC SEISMIC ZONES A, B& C e Do - oo
GALV = GALVANIZED UNO = UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
HORIZ = HORIZONTAL W = WIDE FLANGE BEAM
3)  MINIMUM ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE = 2000 PSF = oy W © WELDED WIRE FABRIC
4)  CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PS| AND A MAXIMUM SLUMP OF FIVE INCHES MANUF— = MANUFACTURER X = EXTRAJOIST
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. (UN.O.)
5)  MAXIMUM DEPTH OF UNBALANCED FILL AGAINST FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE LESS THAN 4-0" WITHOUT USING SUFFICIENT WALL
BRACING. REFER TO SECTION R404 OF 2018 NC BUILDING CODE FOR BACKFILL LIMITATIONS BASED ON WALL HEIGHT, WALL
THICKNESS, SOIL TYPE, AND UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT.
6)  ALLFRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SYP #2 (Fb = 800 PS], BASED ON 2x10) UNO.
ALL FRAMING LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS SHALL BE TREATED MATERIAL.
ALL LVL LUMBER TO BE 1.75" WIDE NOMINAL EACH SINGLE MEMBER AND Fb = 2600 PSI, E = 1.9M PSI (UN.O.) 1) MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF DECK SUPPORT POSTS AS FOLLOWS:
ALL LSL LUMBER TO BE 35" WIDE NOMINAL EACH SINGLE MEMBER AND Fb = 2325 PS|, E = 1.6M PSI (UN.0.)
ALL PSL LUMBER TO BE 3.5" WIDE NOMINAL EACH SINGLE MEMBER AND Fb = 2400 PSI, E = 1.8M PSI (UN.O.) —— o POST HEIGHT
7)  ALLLOAD BEARING EXTERIOR HEADERS SHALL BE AT (2) 2x10. (UN.0.) REFER TO TABLE R602.7(1) & (2) FOR JACK STUD xd 50
REQUIREMENTS FOR HEADER SPANS FOR INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LOAD CONDITIONS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON PLANS.
6x6 200"
8  ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL W-SHAPES (--BEAMS) SHALL BE ASTM A992 GRADE 50.
ALL STEEL ANGLES, PLATES, AND C-CHANNELS SHALL BE ASTM A36. wek OVER 200"
ALL STEEL PIPE SHALL BE ASTM A53 GRADE B.
9)  STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 3-1/2" AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH. THIS T’ﬁkﬁ,{fjﬁg%&”&% :RT;EI‘;TEESSE%UJSE?g%’iifggaiﬁ -
PROVIDE SOLID BEARING FROM BEAM SUPPORT TO FOUNDATION. BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO EACH SUPPORT WITH TWO (2) T AR AREA IS DASED O 128 1
LAG SCREWS (1/2'@ x 4" LONG). LATERAL SUPPORT IS CONSIDERED ADEQUATE PROVIDED THE JOISTS ARE TOE NAILED TO THE . RN T O e A o G :
SOLE PLATES, AND THE SOLE PLATES ARE NAILED OR BOLTED TO THE BEAM FLANGES @ 48" O.C. . T i et DESIGNED AND
10)  PROVIDE ANCHOR BOLT PLACEMENT PER SECTION 403.1.6: 1/2'@ ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED AT 6-0" O.C. AND PLACED 12" FROM SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR REGISTERED ARCHITECT.
THE END OF EACH PLATE SECTION. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 3-0" O.C. FOR BASEMENTS. ANCHOR BOLT SHALL
EXTEND 7" INTO CONCRETE OR MASONRY. THE BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE WIDTH OF THE PLATE. 2) '%Eggg a‘;%%%‘;BRACED TO PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY BY ONE OF
THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM TWO ANCHOR BOLTS PER PLATE SECTION. :
1) FOUNDATION DRAINAGE-DAMP PROOFING OR WATERPROOFING PER SECTION 405 AND 406 OF NC BUILDING CODE. A THE DEXT’%&E?_{%FS ':(E)'(T;:g lSSTll_?EJSCS'I'IJ:/E,\fI\? ;\océ\gEDT:NECDEEv%LSsECT|0N "
, ABOVE. LATERAL BRACING IS NOT REQUIRED.
12)  WALL AND ROOF CLADDING VALUES: B.  4x4WOOD KNEE BRACES MAY BE PROVIDED ON EACH COLUMN IN
WALL CLADDING SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR 28.0 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT (LBS/SQFT) OR GREATER POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE PRESSURE. o S e aore oy L i PosT
ROOF VALUES BOTH POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: el eetlaidcasi
ggg tggggﬁ Egg Eggi Egg:gg (1’/ ;ﬁg%gﬂg TOP OF THE POST, AND THE BRACES SHALL BE ANGLED BETWEEN
18,0 LBSISQET FOR ROOF PITCHES 611270 12112 45° AND 60° FROM THE HORIZONTAL. KNEE BRACES SHALL BE BOLTED
“HEAN ROOF HEIGHT 300" OR LESS TO THE POST AND GIRDER WITH ONE 5/8'@ HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
BOLT AT EACH END OF THE BRACE.
13)  FORROOF SLOPES FROM 2/12 THROUGH 4/12, BUILDER TO INSTALL 2 LAYERS OF 15# FELT PAPER. C. FOR FRglsigll?\lNGDII[\‘AGTgggrg%lll\gllzﬁgTMﬂ\\l(EgEBPRgg\Ellsj(E)DRBD\l(AEGl\jl)I;\IEASDIN T
14)  REFER TO SECTION R602.3 FOR FRAMING OF ALL WALLS OVER 10-0" IN HEIGHT. POSTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING:
15)  PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SHEATHING PER SECTION 602.10.3 OF THE 2018 NCRC. WAX. TRIBUTARY MAX. POST EMBEDMENT | CONCRETE
POST SIZE : :
16)  UPLIFT LOADS GREATER THAN 500# SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION. AREA HEIGHT DEPTH DIAMETER
17)  REFER TO TABLE N1102.1 FOR PRESCRIPTIVE BUILDING ENVELOPE THERMAL COMPONENT CRITERIA. 4x4 48SQ.FT. 40 26" o
6x6 120 SQ. FT. 6-0" 36" 1.8
18)  PSL COLUMNS DESIGNED WITH MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 9-0" (UN.O.)
19)  PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 500# UPLIFT & LATERAL CONNECTION AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF PORCH COLUMNS. (UN.0.) D 2x6 DIAGONAL VERTICAL CROSS BRACING MAY BE PROVIDED IN TWO
20)  MAXIMUM MASONRY PEIR HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR TIMES ITS LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION. (TZC)) iiFEPsET’\IRDL%b/;FE E\'TFESE'g)’;'TSE;?ORRFggESIA’,\\‘NB,'“NEGF%ERC:TST%: ?E?SLELCE}ES
21)  ITIS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SQUARE FOOTAGE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. gﬁéé ZSASLCQHIZBE%ABTJC\EETEE ATQHT;EDPSETEig’:IT:R?\'élENzSM‘ZE,uggR
TYNDALL ENGINEERING & DESIGN, PA IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DIMENSION OR SQUARE FOOTAGE ERRORS ONCE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. E FORENBLDMENT OF PILES N COASTAL REGIONS. SEE CHAPTER 46
GLAZED WOOD MASS BASEMENT SLAB ¢ CRAWL SPACE  ©
CLIMATE | FENESTRATION | SKYLIGHT °| FENESTRATION | CEILING ™| FRAMED WALL WALL | FLOOR WALL R-VALUE WALL
ZONES UFACTOR /| U-FACTOR SHGC ™% | R-VALUE R-VALUE RVALUE ' | RVALUE | R-VALUE AND DEPTH R-VALUE
f STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
38 or 30 15 0r 5M30r 19 5113 0 513
3 035 0.55 030 Soont 13+25 5710 cont = FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN
4 38 0r 30 15 0r 513 or =
035 055 0.30 o 13425 £710 cont 19 1015 10 1015 7
5 38 0r 30 "19,0r13+5 | 13M70r o f \\ ——
035 055 NR Bt pwTve 13125 cont 30 1015 10 1019 _
m (3) 2X10 GIRDER AR PER PLAN
TABLE N1102.1 CLIMATE ZONES 3-5 T
— ,- 2X6 (MIN) TREATED SILL ik OVERLAP JOISTS
NO SCALE a. R-VALUES ARE MINIMUMS. U-FACTORS AND SHGC ARE MAXIMUMS. WHEN INSULATION IS INSTALLED IN A CAVITY WHICH IS LESS THAN THE LABEL OR DESIGN THICKNESS \ ] "
OF THE INSULATION, THE INSTALLED R-VALUE OF THE INSULATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE R-VALUE SPECIFIED IN THE TABLE. / 8" SOLID MASONRY CAP
b. THE FENESTRATION U-FACTOR COLUMN EXCLUDED SKYLIGHTS. THE SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT
(SHGC) COLUMN APPLIES TO ALL GLAZED FENESTRATION. CRAWL SPACE .
c. "10/15" MEANS R-10 CONTINUOUS INSULATED SHEATHING ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOME 16 X1 6 MASONRY PIER
OR R-15 CAVITY INSULATION AT THE INTERIOR OF THE BASEMENT WALL OR CRAWL SPACE WALL. OR PER PLAN
d. FOR MONOLITHIC SLABS, INSULATION SHALL BE APPLIED FROM THE INSPECTION GAP DOWNWARD TO THE BOTTOM
OF THE FOOTING OR A MAXIMUM OF 24" BELOW GRADE WHICHEVER IS LESS. FOR FLOATING SLABS, INSULATION GRADE
SHALL EXTEND TO THE BOTTOM OF THE FOUNDATION WALL OR 24", WHICHEVER IS LESS. R-5 SHALL BE =TT T
ADDED TO THE REQUIRED SLAB EDGE R-VALUES FOR HEATED SLABS. ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁg“:“ :“:ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁ:‘;
e. DELETED B I el e N M B N W e e W M
f. BASEMENT WALL INSULATION IS NOT REQUIRED IN WARM-HUMID LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY FIGURE N1101.7 AND TABLE N1101.7. = i i
g. OR INSULATION SUFFICIENT TO FILL THE FRAMING CAVITY. R-19 MINIMUM. = ; _q‘ . A‘ ] T
h. THE FIRST VALUE IS CAVITY INSULATION, THE SECOND VALUE IS CONTINUOUS INSULATION, SO "13+5" MEANS R-13 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-5 INSULATED _3 o . v - S A 4
SHEATHING. "15+3" MEANS R-15 CAVITY INSULATION. PLUS R-3 INSULATED SHEATHING. IF STRUCTURAL SHEATHING COVERS 25% OR LESS OF THE EXTERIOR, _2 E < <
INSULATING SHEATHING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING IS USED. IF STRUCTURAL SHEATHING COVERS MORE THAN 25 PERCENT % )
OF THE EXTERIOR, SHALL BE SUPPLEMENTED WITH INSULATED SHEATHING OF AT LEAST R-2. "13 + 2.5" MEANS R-13 CAVITY
INSULATION PLUS R-2.5 SHEATHING. L o
i. FOR MASS WALLS, THE SECOND R-VALUE APPLIES WHEN MORE THAN HALF THE INSULATION IS ON THE INTERIOR MASS WALL. 2 -6 MlN OR PER PLAN
. INADDITION TO THE EXEMPTION IN SECTION N1102.3.3, A MAXIMUM OF TWO GLAZED FENESTRATION PRODUCT ASSEMBLIES HAVING A U-FACTOR NO GREATER THAN 0.55 SHALL BE /,
PERMITTED TO BE SUBSTITUTED FOR MINIMUM CODE COMPLIANT FENESTRATION PRODUCT ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT PENALTY.
k. INADDITION TO THE EXEMPTION IN SECTION N1102.3.3, A MAXIMUM OF TWO GLAZED FENESTRATION PRODUCT ASSEMBLIES HAVING A SHGC NO GREATER THAN 0.70 SHALL BE
PERMITTED TO BE SUBSTITUTED FOR MINIMUM CODE COMPLIANT FENESTRATION PRODUCT ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT PENALTY. /;\ DROPPED GIRDER DETAIL
|. R-30 SHALL BE DEEMED TO SATISFY THE CEILING INSULATION REQUIREMENT WHEREVER THE FULL HEIGHT OF UNCOMPRESSED R-30 INSULATION EXTENDS OVER THE WALL TOP PLATE | f
AT THE EAVES. OTHERWISE R-38 INSULATION IS REQUIRED WHERE ADEQUATE CLEARANCE EXISTS OR INSULATION MUST EXTEND TO EITHER THE INSULATION BAFFLE OR WITHIN 1 INCH NO SCALE \_/
OF THE ATTIC ROOF DECK.
m. TABLE VALUE REQUIRED EXCEPT FOR ROOF EDGE WHERE THE SPACE IS LIMITED BY THE PITCH OF THE ROOF; THERE THE INSULATION MUST FILL THE SPACE UP TO THE AIR BAFFLE.
n. R-19 FIBERGLASS BATTS COMPRESSED AND INSTALLED IN A NOMINAL 2 x 6 FRAMING CAVITY IS DEEMED TO COMPLY. FIBERGLASS BATTS RATED R-19 OR HIGHER COMPRESSED
AND INSTALLED IN A 2X4 WALL IS NOT DEEMED TO COMPLY.
0. BASEMENT WALL MEETING THE MINIMUM MASS WALL SPECIFIC HEAT CONTENT REQUIREMENT MAY USE THE MASS WALL R-VALUE AS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENT.
1580 SQ. FT. OF CRAWL SPACE /150 = 11 SQ. FT. OF REQ'D VENTILATION WITHOUT CROSS VENTILATION
115Q. FT. OF VENTILATION REQ'D / 0.88 SQ.FT. PER VENT = 12 VENTS REQ'D (BASED ON 8" X 16" VENTS);
-OR-
1580 SQ. FT. OF CRAWL SPACE /1500 = 1 SQ. FT. OF REQ'D VENTILATION WITH CROSS VENTILATION
15Q. FT. OF VENTILATION REQID / 0.88 SQ.FT. PER VENT = 2 VENTS REQ'D (BASED ON 8" X 16" VENTS)2 w
1) VENT LOCATIONS MAY VARY FROM THOSE SHOWN ON PLAN, HOWEVER VENTS SHALL BE PLACED TO
PROVIDE ADEQUATE VENTILATION AT ALL POINTS AND TO PREVENT DEAD AIR POCKETS. FLOOR JOISTS DOUBLE BAND
2) THE TOTAL AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS MAY BE REDUCED TO 1/1500 OF THE CRAWL SPACE PER PLAN AT VENT OPENlNG
GROUND AREA WHERE THE REQUIRED OPENINGS ARE PLACED SO AS TO PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION
OF THE CRAWL SPACE. THE INSTALLATION OF OPERABLE LOUVERS SHALL NOT BE PROHIBITED. d
ONE FOUNDATION VENT SHALL BE WITHIN 3 FEET OF EACH CORNER OF THE BUILDING. TO PREVENT n
RAINWATER ENTRY WHEN THE CRAWL SPACE IS BUILT ON A SLOPED SITE, THE UPHILL FOUNDATION \ " 4 CONCRETE SLAB
WALLS MAY BE CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT WALL VENT OPENINGS. VENT DAMS SHALL BE PROVIDED (2) 4 Q PERFORATED PIPE
WHEN THE BOTTOM OF THE FOUNDATION VENT OPENING IS LESS THAN 4 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED g

EXTERIOR GRADE.

WALL VENTED CRAWL SPACES REQUIRE FULL COVERAGE GROUND VAPOR RETARDERS.

/ %\ CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION CALCULATION

NO SCALE

8

2304.94955 SQ. FT. OF ATTIC /300 = 8 SQ. FT. INLETS/OUTLETS REQUIRED

1

CALCULATION BASED ON VENTILATORS USED AT LEAST 3'-0" ABOVE
THE COMICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF VENTILATION PROVIDED
BY EAVE VENTS.

CATHEDRAL CEILINGS SHALL HAVE A 1" MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN
THE BOTTOM OF THE ROOF DECK AND THE INSULATION.

/“*"\ ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION

NO SCALE

8

8"X16" BLOCK W/ CELL
OPENINGS FACING OUT

B <l
Y S TR T e -
A AT i T e T e e e OPENNGS FACNG L
T T T T T e T T T T T T
M e A e T T T T e T T T T T i
/
4“ /\ \K\H—K—\HK\—HKH—YH—\H%—HZH—H\/*‘”*”HHHH
— == T T i et

/ %\ FOUNDATION VENT DETAIL AT COMPACTED FILL

COMPACT FILL

NO SCALE

8
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RIDGE BOARD AS REQ.

ROOF JOISTS OR
TRUSSES PER PLAN

STRUCTURAL

COLLAR TIE AS REQ.

H/3
(MIN.)

SHEATHING

ATTIC

RAFTER TIE BACK AS REQ.

/ CEILING JOISTS PER PLAN

. —
SOFFIT ;
(2) 2X4 2ND FLOOR
(TOP PLATE) N
2X4 @ 16" O.C. . oX4 PLATE FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN
EXTERIOR LOAD /
BEARING WALL /
(2) 2X4 /7
(TOP PLATE) \ —
HEADER
(PER PLAN) \
" 1ST FLOOR 2X4 @ 16" 0.C. N
2X4 @ 16" O.C. — INTERIOR LOAD
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL
BEARING WALL & \
STRUCTURAL x FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN
SHEATHING N / 2X4 PLATE
112 @ ANCHK | i
BOLTS (PER CODE) Ve /
N /
FOUNDATION WALL = " =
PER PLAN =
g LE\ 2X6 P.T. PLATE CRAWLSPACE
Spaa= IN A CONT. BED e
=5 E OF SEALANT
GRADE = = GRADE

T _E | B INSULATION LOCATION
TR ‘EJV? PER BLDR & CODE REQ.

7 N
T |

J‘ 14" MIN. L
OR PER PLAN

/" * "\ TWO-STORY ON CRAWL

N|

~ AT .
Z = v.“‘ '44 ‘QA A
SxxZ B 'y @S e, L u
5oag - 3 .'

N [ 4 ) 7

]\

2-6" MIN. OR PER PLAN

NO SCALE TYPICAL WALL DETAIL

FLOOR JOISTS
(PER PLAN)

. — DROPPED GIRDER

(PER PLAN)

16" X 16" MASONRY
PIER OR PER PLAN

BEAM
PER PLAN

T &

HEADER
(PER PLAN) \
e
QVV
s \ \
\@0 STUD POCKET
(2) 2X4 STUD COLUMNS

\— DOUBLE TOP PLATE

(2) KING STUDS
(CONTINUOUS)

¥ JACK STUDS

(PER PLAN)

/*\ TYPICAL WINDOW STUD POCKET DETAIL

NO SCALE

8

— s

LS 30
QV
{ 2
o =
QV
FINISHED
FLOOR
LS 30
—

=

o

o

&

i

ju

=

=2

=

=

=

& (2) 2x4

© ATTACH (2) 2X4 TOP PLATE

TO BOTTOM OF (2) 2X BEAM
W/ (2) 8d NAILS @ 8" O.C.
(3) 2X12 STRINGERS

HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN
OF TREADS OR FLIGHT WITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING, OR FINISH
SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 30 INCHES AND NOT MORE

THAN 38 INCHES.
/ *\ TYPICAL STAIRWAY DETAIL

NO SCALE

8

*Engineers seal does not include construction
means, methods, techniques, sequences,
procedures or safety precaution.

*Any deviations or discrepancies on plans are
to be brought to the immediate attention of
Tyndall Engineering & Design, P.A. Failure to|
do so will void Tyndall Engineering & Design,
P.A. liability.

*Please review these documents carefully.
Tyndall Engineering & Design, P.A. will
interpret that all dimensions,

recommendations,
etc. pr d in these d were
deemed acceptable once construction begins.

L

ENGINEERING & DESIGN, P A,

T 9197731200 = F 919 773-9658
www.tyndallengineering.com

[

 {

250 Shipwash Drive = Garner = North Carolina = 27529

STRUCTURAL

RIDGE BOARD AS REQ.

2X4 COLLAR TIE (CT) AT UPPER THIRD

ROOF JOISTS
PER PLAN

2X4 TIE BACK
ATTACH EACH END (EE)
W/ (2) 12d@32" O.C.

ATTIC

\ CEILING JOISTS PER PLAN

(* "\ RAFTER TIE BACK DETAIL

NO SCALE \_/ CJ PERPENDICULAR TO RAFTERS

2X4 DRAG STRUT
ATTACH W/ (2) 12d PER JOIST CROSSING
CROSS MINIMUM (3) JOISTS

ATTACH EACH END (EE) W/ (2) 12d@48" O.C.

1" NOMINAL AIR SPACE (MAX)

/ WALL SHEATHING
/ WALL STUD

T L4 X3 1/2X 1/4 (LONG LEG HORIZ.)
\ ATTACHED TO ROOF W/ 16d NAILS
HOLES IN ANGLE @ 12" 0.C.

NAILS SHALL PENETRATE TRIPLE RAFTERS

BRICK VENEER W/
WALL TIES PER CODE

FLASHING AS REQ.
ROOF FLASHING

ROOF A
\ Z) I
ROOF SHEATHING / ™~

TRIPLE RAFTER /
ATTACHED TO STUDS

MIN. 3"X3"X1/4" PLATE @ 24" O.C.
WELD TO ANGLE WHEN
ROOF SLOPE EXCEEDS 7:12

[0

L4X31/2X1/4 (LONG LEG HORIZ.)

HOLES @ 12" O.C.

ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER

1/n
sezorais 19 | MOSION| 1 STORY, | 2STORES | penronci s
REINFORCED LINTEL (24.5)
L3x3xY% 6'-0" 4'6" 3-0" 1
L4x3xY% 8-0" 6'-0" 4'-6" 1
L5x3%x%s 10-0" 8-0" 6'-0" 2
L6x3%x%s 14'-0" 9'-6" 7-0" 2
2L5x3% x%s 200" 120" 96" 4

LONG LEG OF THE ANGLE SHALL BE PLACED IN A VERTICAL POSITION.

DEPTH OF REINFORCED LINTELS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 8" AND ALL CELLS OF HOLLOW MASONRY LINTELS SHALL
BE GROUTED. REINFORCING BARS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN 8" INTO THE SUPPORT

STEEL MEMBERS INDICATED ARE ADEQUATE TYPICAL EXAMPLES; OTHER STEEL MEMBERS MEETING STRUCTURAL
DESIGN REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE USED.

EITHER STEEL ANGLE OR REINFORCED LINTEL SHALL SPAN OPENING.

SPANS OVER 4'-0" SHALL BE SHORED UP UNTIL CURED.

/ *>\ MASONRY VENEER SUPPORT FIG 703.8.3.1

NO SCALE \\/

INTERIOR
== GYPSUM WALL BOARD
16%5,‘%'? INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE
e ~ \ W/ CHAPTER 7
EXTERIOR I i poor Jams
' \ WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
8d NAILS @ 6" O.C. INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE
(AT PANEL EDGES) BANALLS @ 12' 0.C. W/ TABLE R602.3 (1)
ON ALL FRAMING MEMBERS
NOT AT PANEL EDGES
(A) OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL
8d NAILS @ 6" O.C. GYPSUM WALL BOARD
(AT PANEL EDGES) INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE
\ W/ CHAPTER 7
INTERIOR H [X] [X]

16d NAILS / \ WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL

@12'0.C. INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE
_ W/ TABLE R602.3 (1)
EXTERIOR
8d NAILS @ 12" O.C.
- ON ALL FRAMING MEMBERS

NOT AT PANEL EDGES

(B) INSIDE CORNER DETAIL

/*\ WALL BRACING DETAIL 602.10.3(4)b

NO SCALE \\_/

12 CLASSIC COVE COURT, FUQUAY

NELSON ROMERO
VARINA
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*Engineers seal does not include construction
means, methods, techniques, sequences,
procedures or safety precaution.

*Any deviations or discrepancies on plans are
to be brought to the immediate attention of
Tyndall Engineering & Design, P.A. Failure to|
do so will void Tyndall Engineering & Design,
P.A. liability.

*Please review these documents carefully.
Tyndall Engineering & Design, P.A. will
interpret that all dimensions,

recommendations,
etc. pr d in these d were
deemed acceptable once construction begins.

8d NAILS @ 12" O.C. 8d NAILS @ 12" O.C.
(INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS) (INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS)
GYPSUM WALL BOARD
8d NAILS @ 6" O.C. INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE
MIN. 24" WOOD ' (AT PANEL EDGES) —— WICHAPTER 7 GYPSUM WALL BOARD MIN. 24" WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL ** NSTALLIN ACCORDANGE STRUGTURAL PANEL * EXTENT OF HEADER W/ DOUBLE PORTAL FRAME (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS)
M M W/ CHAPTER 7 EXTENT OF HEADER W/ SINGLE PORTAL FRAME (ONE BRACED WALL PANEL) ,
16d NAILS x W
@12'0C. — P OPT. BLOCKING FOR XX* 16d NAILS (2) } o —— | | | | CH————
NNt 81700 STRUCTURAL PANEL GYPSUM WALLBOARD ROWS @ 24'0.C. - T = = — T =
INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE @12'0C. — 5 | | ) ! | X . < 83§
OPT. NON-STRUGTURAL W/ CHAPTER 7 - > K I \ : — s 382
. - 1 < | |l R=£
= N . ] =23
FILLER PANEL \ 8d NAILS @ 12"0.C. ‘/ﬁ OPT. NON-STRUCTURAL 5 3 : : : : . E, ﬁ?__’ g}
W M N (INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS) ——  |ls MIN. 24" WOOD I N 7 FILLER PANEL S K X . 8 |38
. 2 2 STRUCTURAL PANEL ** S 4 4 3 | | i N . S | 8%3
o . z Bz >
CONTINUOUS WOOD Ly R \ £ | 3%%
8dNAILS @6 O.C. / x CONTINUOUS WOOD Al STRUCTURAL PANEL / A I N o[
(AT PANEL EDGES) STRUCTURAL PANEL 8d NAILS @ 6" O.C. MIN 3'x11.25" NET HEADER | I <<Z UZJ §
(AT PANEL EDGES) (STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED ONLY WITH PF) j> : : : B g .
| I 2
| I 2
a) OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL b) INSIDE CORNER DETAIL ¢) GARAGE DOOR CORNER | | |
- - | Ll =
* N LIEU OF THE 24" (MIN.) CORNER RETURN, A HOLD-DOWN DEVICE WITH : : : o
A MINIMUM UPLIFT DESIGN VALUE OF 800# SHALL BE FASTENED TO | Il L «
THE CORNER STUD AND TO THE FOUNDATION OR FRAMING BELOW. ! FASTEN TOP PLATE TO HEADER WITH i i LI
= : : (2) ROWS OF 16d SINKER NAILS : | X TEg‘S'gg}fg;?E : :
B1: TYPICAL EXTERIOR CORNER FRAMING FOR CONTINUOUS SHEATHING | i @30c.MP i i e NPT
NO SCALE 5 i i | i !
2 o oo ) |
= A A —__ FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH HEADER TO JACK STUD - STRAP ON BOTH SIDES | |
2 I i 8d COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX OF OPENING (OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING) 1 I "l
5 i o NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN AS STRAP CAPACITY SHALL EQUAL 1,000 LBS. OR 3 i MIN. 2X4 STUDS WITH PONY i ol
; _ Jal Il SHOWN AND 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING 4,000 LBS. WHEN PONY WALL IS PRESENT : | | WALL HEIGHT UP TO 2-0". Ll L.
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING NOTES 2 5 N Il (STUDS, BLOCKING, AND SILLS) (TYP) | : : : MIN. 2X8 STUDS WITH PONY L 1.
X @ | T || I WALL HEIGHT GREATER THAN 2-0" AR
1. DESIGNED FOR SEISMIC ZONE A-C AND WIND SPEEDS OF S| L i W~ N =]
120 MPH OR LESS. 5| < I O 7/16" MIN. THICKNESS WOOD |l I It "
3. BRACING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PER TABLE R602.10.3. e ofo ol | I PANEL SPLICE EDGES (IF NEEDED) —— ol ..
REFER TO SECTION R602.10.4 FOR LOAD PATH DETAILS . .: H. SHEATHED WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS : | : | SHALL OCCUR OVER, AND BE ATTACHED .:.: :. .
IFI’\IACNLI;JLEQNG CONNECTIONS & SUPPORT OF BRACED WALL : : H — MIN. PANEL LENGTH | : | : TO, COMMON BLOCKING WITHIN 24" OF H : :
' ofol s WALL HEIGHT, ft. 8 19 (10| 11112 : | Il THE WALL MID-HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF 3" ol oo
(1) REFERENCE FIGURE R602.10.4.3 OF THE 2018 NCRC. ] : )/}):/ PANEL LENGTH. I w6 T 0 122 [ : : : : 0.C. NAILING IS REQD. IN EACH PANEL EDGE H :
4. INTERIOR BRACED WALL PANELS (BWP) INDICATED SHALL I ”' : : : : H : :
BE SHEATHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GB METHOD OR o ole ole ol
WSP METHOD AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION R602.10.1 (UNO) . : H (KIN'\é"X.N%OJLi\BCL}E SPTOUSDT) : : : : / : . :
., . ol*| |*|* | | | | -|-| |' .
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD (GB) MINIMUM LENGTH OF 80! \ NUMBER OF JACK -
(ISOLATED PANELS) OR 4-0" (CONTINUOUS " i MIN. DOUBLE STUD STUDS PER TABLES | | i TYPICAL PORTAL o N o
SHEATHING) ) NE R602.7(1) & (2) i I FRAME CONSTRUCTION o ol E
*1°l [*]* ' | | I *l° 1|
3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL )WSP) SECURE W/ 6d AR o . | Il . .. "
© COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES : : : MIN. (2) 1/2" @ ANCHOR BOLTS : | Ll ANCHOR BOLTS PER : : : E
AND 12" 0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS REQUIRED BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTIONS : |:|' / INST"ALLIED PER"SECTION R403.1.6 : : : : SECTION R403.1.6 (TYP) H : =)
5. EXTERIOR BRACED WALL PANELS (BWP) SHALL BE REQUIRED CONNECTION ool lohe WI2X 2" X 316" PLATE WASHER I Il oI le]s o
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CS-WSP METHOD Jo L] L: . L: N LI, o S
AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION R602.10.3 (UNO) J T — 5 - DO SO | S O =
6 AL SLEATHABLE SURFACES OF EXTERIOR WALLS METHOD MATERIAL MIN. THICKNESS @ PANEL EDGES @ INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS s e — R R B é >
(INCLUDING AREAS ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS AND P I [ e e R IR | S
GABLE END WALLS) SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED CS-WSP WOOD STRUCTURAL 3/8" 6d COM'VI!ON NAILS 6d COMM"ON NAILS PR PR | R PR EEE R N = 8
WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (WSP) SHEATHING WITH PANEL @6"0.C. @ 12" 0.C. SO e e s Ll SPEN VRS R o
AMINIMUM THICKNESS OF 3/8". SHEATHING SHALL BE S Tal o] AR A % oA [~ 8
SECURED WITH MINIMUM 6d COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" 54 COOLER NAIL* 54 COOLER NAIL* RETT TR A I T D TR 7
O.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND SPACED AT 12" 0.C. AT GB GYPSUM BOARD 12" " . T T | A : — S § : _ S — w : : Joe e Wi o —_— s Z © <
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. @ 7 OC @ 7 OC e EP o L - o EA C q C ..4. ;-4_‘,4 . a, -.4' S ) 'H. 4_'” . e o, v a4 L4 ) :'_ o g o .,&' o . -‘_’== N > - a- v‘ - RN P R <1 R :- Al - v.a_‘_ ==4 o o < Z
7. MINIMUM BRACED WALL PANEL LENGTHS WITH CS-WSP R T O R T T P R S T ) SRR A 53 — E
METHOD SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: wsp | WOOD STRUCTURAL 378" 6d COMMON NAILS 6d COMMON NAILS - — - ' ] B | "' ) | T ] = 2 <
- 24" ADJACENT TO OPENINGS NOT MORE THAN 67% PANEL @6"0.C @12'0.C - Z a
OF WALL HEIGHT " " £ z
- 30" ADJACENT TO OPENINGS GREATER THAN 67% AND OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDAT|ON 2 5
LEfss Lg??NOSF?I;/ONﬁ\IFGVSVgLIIQ-EFAI\?S: TI'HAN 85% OF WALL "“OR EQUIVALENT PER TABLE R702.3.5 w
HEIGHT B3: BRACE WALL PANEL CONNECTIONS ¥ - 0 -
ool [+ ool [*]
@SHEATH INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR NO SCALE oo ol WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL NAIL SOLE PLATE (2) FRAMING ANCHORS ool [+]e
8. FOR CS-WSP METHOD, A MINIMUM 24" BRACED WALL H :-l- SHEATHING TO THE TOP TO JOISTS PER 670 LBS = -I-: H
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